
*)

I) I'

<<Yc3 &Ff *>W) «

AX.

Ill I.

2131 g@2ST#j

OTHER EMLYE^T LYRIC POETS ASCIE^T &> MODKRBT
O" IT B E> TO THE

a y D OF

(l(Jlr[() 9) ijmp(; inner. & ^tfamjj.numnrts
I''OK THE

TH RTHOM: COMPOSED) Kid: ,v I'uj.LKCTEI} By

GEORGE THOMSON F.A.S, E KYBFJRGJH .

P ric,. I'

or sis \'iii,r/iKs

"'"I' ii-r'.'in;j,S liv All.JII \ Slntli.'iri'l

T7

rT»» * 601.Il 9 W..' 71 i.;
|

,
,

; f ,;,,,;
|

.
, j ,.,,

(;

A>' U c T1MSOB Ifi DI.vh I'K i: II

:.' r»AT STj\ I

i)Mlm
$&&****





TO THE PUBLIC.

The Editor of this Work, in presenting to

the Public the Sixth, and probably the last,

Volume of it, begs leave respectfully to offer

a few parting words. And, first, he feels him-

self entitled to say, that he has faithfully per-

formed the duty which, at the outset of his

labours, he imposed on himself, not to admit

into his Work any Song inimical to the purity

and delicacy of the female mind.

Although it might perhaps be in the Editor's

power, by much research, and the assistance of

his poetical friends, to add another good Vo-

lume to his work, yet he is very little inclin-

ed to extend it beyond its present limits ; and

would much rather hear the Public say that it

is too short, than that it is too long. He knows

how difficult a task it would be to glean many

more Scottish Melodies of a class equal to those

contained in his Six Volumes
;—and were he to

swell his work by the trashy tunes, and wretch-

ed doggerel rhymes, with which some Scottish

Collections overflow, he would utterly debase it

in his own eyes, and in the opinion of every

person whom he is ambitious to please.

In these six Volumes are comprised the

choicest Music and Poetry of his Folto Scot-

tish, Welsh, and Irish Collections ; and above

fifty additional Melodies and Songs, acquired by

him since the publication of his folio works ; the

greater part of which are from original MSS.

Ten of the Melodies in this Volume, which have

been harmonized, all but two of them, by

Beethoven, for three voices, are novelties

equally original and beautiful, which cannot

fail to afford peculiar delight to the lovers of

vocal harmony.

The Engravings which embellish this Work,

from the Designs of D. Allan and T. Stothard,

will be found peculiarly meritorious. Those

of Mr Allan, a warm and much valued friend of

the Editor, were executed for this work con

amore : they have been many years reserved

for it, owing to the unavoidable delay which

has occurred in its publication. Burns saw

them, and felt them to be so finely characteris-

tic of the Scottish Peasantry, that he thus

expressed his admiration of the Artist :
" Pride

in Poets is nae - sin, and I will say it, that 1

look on Mr Allan and Mr Burns to be the only

genuine painters of Scottish costume in the

world." Allan's groupes display much of the

truth and nature which we find in Teniers, and

in humour he sometimes approaches Hogarth.

To the Poets who have enriched this Work

by their Songs, more particularly Burns, Sir

Walter Scott, Joanna Baillie, and William

Smyth, the Editor feels himself under the deep-

est obligations; for, without their kind and

liberal aid, and the indescribable trouble

which they took with the Songs, it would

not have been in his power to complete the

Work with satisfaction either to himself or the

Public.

The following brief account of the Work is

extracted from the Edinburgh Review :

" It was on the suggestion of the Editor of

" the Work before us, that Burns engaged in

" the composition of those exquisite lyrics which

" now constitute the noblest monument to his

" memory. They are often full of ardent and

" overwhelming passion, but they never tend



2

" to unsettle the principles of the young, by

" throwing down the barriers between vice and

" virtue. They may be sung by the purest

" without a blush, and listened to by the most

" innocent without danger.. ..Besides the best

" specimens of the older Scottish Poetry, and

" almost the whole of the Songs of Burns, this

" Work contains a great number of original

" compositions by the most celebrated Poets of

" the present day, many of which are exceed-

" ingly beautiful; and the Work has thus ac-

" quired a high degree of value in a literary

" point of view, independently of its value as a

" musical publication. ...By obtaining the assist-

" anceof the great Masters (Haydn, Beethoven,

" &c.) Mr Thomson has produced a body of Ac-

" companiments for his Melodies, which, in re-

" spect to originality and beauty, we conceive to

" be wholly unrivalled."

—

Edinburgh Review,

October 1823.

Mr Thomson is re-engraving most of tJie Music

Plates of his Folio Works, and will very soon

publish New Editions of

The FOLIO Scottish Songs, in Five Vols.

21s. each
;

The FOLIO Wklsh Songs, in Three Vols.

15s. each

;

The FOLIO Irish Songs, in Two Vols.

I5s. each
;

with the Songs of Burns, Joanna Baillie,

Scott, Smyth. &c. and with the Symphonies

and Accompaniments of Haydn, Beethoven,

Szc. for the l'iano-Forte, and for the Violin and

Violoncello. And the Editor will venture to

say, with confidence, that Violin and Violon-

cello players have never met with any compo-

sitions more full of matter perfectly original,

exhibiting combinations more rich, fanciful,

and beautiful, than they will find in these Ac-

companiments. The Scottish Folio Work is

embellished by a newly engraved Frontispiece,

the St Cecilia of Sir Joshua Reynolds, and

other fine Engravings.

These Works put the Public in possession of

all that appeared to the Editor most valuable

and worthy of preservation in the Native Me-

lodies of Scotland, and of Wales, with a con-

siderable portion of those of Ireland; united

to the most interesting Songs that could be

obtained from 'the first Lyric Poets of the

age ; including also the best Songs of the older

Scottish Toets, Ramsay, Hamilton, Thomson,

Mallet, Smollet, Skinner, Macneill, &c. ; and

united also to Symphonies and Accompaniments

composed by the greatest Musicians in Europe.

And the Editor flatters himself that these

Works will thus prove equally delightful to

Singers, to Instrumental Performers, and to the

lovers of Poetry ; and be found no less worthy

of a place on the Music-desk, than in the Li.

brary of the man of taste.

Edinburgh, No. 5, Royal Exchange, May 2. 1825.



s
m

s

&
;

* ?





(

it i





( ,yJ
r//' ///>//'// /;/////' .. j -f)/y>/'///

y

>h£ / J

1E3T

'fOK THREE VOICES

<£J
jf« \j?i i*ri s *

n -j1

if D'yissxi
First Published, in J82-J*.

(Ihc ffrgyggg by Hwmts.
* In tliis A the ollipr Scottish Trios, each Verse shindd first T>e siiu»- by tile ('auto voice

singly, auil theu repeated W die three voices together .

wp
CANTO

EE^ W^-j
m N- he* £

P"
The Lav_rock shuns the pa. lace t^ay, And o'er the cot--tage sing's; For
TENORE.

IMF' \ P'g-' P P ^
The Lav-rock shuns the pa. lace gay, And o'er the eot_-tage sings;

BASSO,, k .. .. .. ^ igHH j-r^-j-, j j- j>

For

v*—g—

e

k-

The Lav- rock shuns the pa-lace g-ay, And o'er the cot--tage sing's;

i^=i i'-T^ For

£ N: -J^J^-Ji^ j" y n r=
Na-ture smiles as sweet I ween, To Shep_ -herds as to King-s.

i n-^-^--*

a==

PPP p p i r~t-^^ ^=-
Na_ture smiles as sweet I ween, To Shep-_ herds as to Kings

-rV-BE^EEJU^zJl
±^1 iHr-^-tr tE

Na_ture smiles as sweet I ween, To Shep-- herds as to King-s.

j^^^^p^p| ^i^es; m
tr^H^ ^E N

VolTfi.

^m £==£

Engraved liyW.H, Lizars, 3 James' Square EdiuF



4

%% ^mm^mmm^^m^m
Let niin-smls sweep the skill __i u l suing-, In

-p

—

i r. i E Vp it fc=i T^r^rr
Let min_ strels sweep the skill ful string', In

-C- 1 ^-^-^-^F^-nr-^
Let min_ st reIs sweep tlie skill fid suing, In

K k
E P it £ f: £P^=P

Lord_-I.v light. _ed ha': The Shep_herd stops liis sim.ple reed, Blithe

jhr~& I
"

P T~&TT~P ^es^=p-^=4 /
Lord ly light-.ed ha': The Shep-herd stops his sini.ple reed, Blithe

r~rr
Lord ty light- - ed ha': The Shep-herd stops his sini- pie reed, Blithe

^=1 g 1 »— »~+—>

—

» *

Ss S
1P W

g r r f

i iP
in the hirk en shaw. The

*pte J '

e i 7?"
in the birk - - en shaw.

Bn-—iP^P Zz l£

The

i

in the birk . . en

—N
shaw .

"F
Th

5*3 ^S=^
a>
v1 3= ?^z

\ . . : 6

.

..I



3.

pppg^jppjj^!^^^
Prince- ly re-vel may sur..vey, Our rus—tic dance wj' scorn; But

^^^J-^-F-gH^^^^f^^
Prince_ly re_vel may sur._vey, Our rus tic dance wi' scorn; But

g-Jv J' /' J^fe P?=P
Princely re-vel may suclvey, Our rus__tic dance wi' scorn; But

<^

fX=3= • Wm$anga=ima*
§=£ mm :=* m m

te

fe^-jy--J=^ ipi=£ p^p .

• T -
—

are their hearts as light as ours, Be - neath the milk— white thorn.

m ^^^ppp^^ife

are their hearts as lig-ht as ours, Be -neath the milt— white thorn.

^eee£—f-—J-J- J- J- -i £=Em ^EEEpB=f \S-

are their hearts as light as ours, Be- neath the milk— white thorn.

The first page to be again repeated as it stands; And the Music of the 2".' 1 & 3
r

. Pages to lie then

sung villi the 8 lines below.

The Shepherd in the flowYy glen,

In Shepherd's phrase will woo;

The Courtier tells a finer tale,

But is his heart as true .

Vol:

These wildwood flowVs I've pu'd to deck,

That spotless breast o' thine;

The Courtier's gems may witness love,

But 'tis na love like mine

.



mmg

SWEET AJVJVm
FOR TIIREE VOICES

SW to Lorli ju/ fatrr written ftyLoreL IImoji
^.Scp the Note prefix'd to the first Trio.

mm$$fig||&Mmmi

m fcc £pp^ it £A way ye g-ay land scapes ve
fENORE. J gar dens of ro--ses, In

^ mp^ r, i c ' c—
i ,r~F; pk-

a?pg
A way ye g-ay land-_scapes ye g"ar dens of ro ses. In
BASSO.

f» »

g K £ gnrr'EA way ye gay land-. scapes ye g'aT dens of ro ses, In

t m^^m a—

^

as P^^ f

f
t sP

UX u.
£^p 1 V

£
you let the min__ions of lux ---ry Re...

8^ r .e I ' ;—p lt r
you let the min.-ions of lux u ry rove Re--

W*9 £=£=C^^? V V ^—

g

t
you let the min.-ions of lux u ry rove;

pS—P q=a=g^Re---

m ^=F^=fefe^=^ay ¥ s^
--store me the rocks where the snow flake re po_-ses. For

=£=£ «
r % P-^c*-J ~e P p^

store rne the rocks where the snow flake re po_-ses, For

sd> • •

ike re po--ses, tor

y / E f
. store me the rocks where the snow flake#^f P PPf

^^iE±S

Vol: fi.

P £ P



$
a.

P^ mmm=^^^
b

still they are sa .creel- to free dom and Jove .

f
bt ^

stiLl they are sa cred tosa cred to tree dom and low
li.

DtS
i rp-H V-

ip
still they are sa cred to free dom and love.

*
*5

P
NP5^£ ^ » s fl

And yet Ca--le-_do nia h
^ >-

iL>rr] ^
- _ lov'd are thy moun tains, A

m^ ^^ ^ =«
KT

as
And yet Ca - - ie - - do

g^p
nia be lov'd are thy moun tains, A

,
And vet Ca--le-_do

f^FP F=r^
I9m= ^m _ _ nia be lov'd are thy moun tains , A

«
tt Pf? ** g=g

5^
,fe£5=£
.-round their white sum.

frgl
. J' .T J,

PP!
^ -=—

#

mits tho'

«a^
e le ments warj

-J' J' -

i=£
Tho'

round tbeir white sum __ mits tho' e le ments T\ar$ Tho'

as
r

. ,c. ,&—f— c ;Jvt £
round their white sum - - mits tho' e le ments warj

gfe

mm Tho'

m j==g=^^^
^^^ ^

taslfeflisPWS ^^P lili^lliP
ca__ta__ racts foam 'stead of smooth flow.-ing' foun—tains,

Si
a*

ca-_ta- - racts foam 'stead of smooth flow-.ing' foun-_tains, I

^B
ca_ _ ta--racts foam 'stead of smooth flow--tng foun-- tains, 1

&£
Vol; h.
w a

^* i^EEEB Up1
f=f=* ^^ ^



6.

$

it

5 V-
3==m=>

igh for the val._ley of dark Loch na gar.^^P m SP m#
sigh for the val - t ley of dark Loch na gar.

EE* =£=i
TTTTT'E

2

sigh for the val__ ley of dark Loch na- -gar.

^3 w S=^=Ne
3^ -,^m ^=^

^ja
r^ipjg

Ah there my young foot _ steps in in.-fan._cy wan der'd, My

there my young foot, steps in in._fan__ cy wan der'd, My

2&UIX--L-Z
7J

tE
I 9 It I ^^

Ah there my young foot . steps in in _ _ fan cy wan der'd, My

a^
p.

m ^f
aa ^ =5

m Kz
3i¥^ P 1 N

cap was the hon net, my cloak was the plaidj
~m—
On^5^ r i e+c=he-&—

f

¥
cap was the hon net, my cloak was the plaid; On

Ottef&=S=pi=p=p 1£ ^P

I
<&^?

Vol: 6.



Chief.-tains long per ish'd my me__mi

i=i£
per ._ ish'd my me

ry pon_.der'd

,

As

i
Sfefe

Chief tains long per-.ish'd nvy me..no ry pon.-der'd, As

1 1/ 1/ f f

—

e x—

r

Chief tains long1 per. _ ish'd nvy me__mo ry p<5n_,'_ del-'d, As

P
a^

3^J^i|p^̂
£E £ \z

^1P

id>
dai ly I strode through the pine

___

- _ ver'd glade .

?=? r f ;
ode through die

P=P^E
dai ly I strode througli die pine co ver'd glade

=fiMZ
sought not nvy home 'till the dayk

'

J' S r . f. i

»
I _f*T_

dy- - ing glo - _ ry, Gave

fe

I sought not nvy home 'till the days—K S

n>

W^ #=£?
dy-.ing glo._ry, Ga

S
V- £ #

i
I sought not my home 'till the day's dy-.ing glo-_rV, G

^w i
i tne riay

mm ry, Gave

igup i ^

Vol: 6.



8.

i^ # 1
m^ m

fsto_
^ *

Fan - _ cy was cheer'd by tra di_-tion al sto ry, l)is__

£=-^ fv §^= £ =£
l-MH-^

Kan-_cy was cheer'd by tra di-_tion a] sto ry, L)is_-

WJ I £==f¥E#fP^¥^f^^=f
.t

Fan._cy was cheer'd by tra di— tion al sto ry, Dis_-

P mm^
r t ir r ^

f
clos'd by the na tives

mm
of dar

«l
dark Loch—na Garr.

^mwmmm *
clos'd by the na tives of dark Loch—na-— Garr.

&m ^=i f-r^4-
--clos'd bv the na tives of

^P^i
dark Loch na Garr

^J f-

ft* ^P

Last Stanza.

Years have roll'd on, Loch-na-Garr, since I left you,

Years must elapse ere I tread you ag-ain;

Nature of verdure and flow'rs has bereft you,

Yet still are you dearer than Albion's plain

.

England! thy beauties are tame and domestic,

To one who has rov'd on the mountains afar;

Oh.' for the crag's that are wild and majestic,

The steep frowning- g-lories of dark Loch na-Garr.

* The Editor regrets that lie has not room for the intermediate stanzas of the noble Author.

Vol: 6.



SHEW FJIR & JFAIT$[E
FOR THREE "VOICES

SY JiJtJBT1IO J'EJY.-IS ? ?
Set-to ths-Verses ofW.Smyth FsqT

* See the Xolernet'ixdtotlieiirst Trio.

9.

mm
5

CANTO.

v- p=p^ ^N^~PP
The He--ro may per ish his Coun_ -try to save, And he

rEXORE. s.

} p
•

E.
I E

•

E E f E—

P

The He.-io may i>er--:-ish his Coun--try to save, And. he

B \SSO

iSfi^apip <= iP^p n 7 fc

The He ro may per ish his Coun. - try to save, And he

i^» *» ^J^f^^F =r^E •l rf- a 3 ^

fa^sl=£ ^ ^ ^
lives in ihe xe-_ cords of fame$. The Sajjje mav the

fe i= ^ £e^=Ie£^jP^P=P
lives in the re.- cords of fanie^

BM fc=^ »s=£
The Sai;e may ihe

y-

lives in the re-- cords of fame$ The Sasre may tht

Vol": <>'.



10.

fe4 r " ^W ^m fts= sfe£
dun-geons of TJ-ran-nv brave, E-ver honour'd and blest be bis

pmm ^- pp ? * • al 0-

3&
dun-geons of Ty-ran-ny brave, E_ver honour'd and blest be his

bafcfe=t±
p s

PPp r^f ^h-^
dun-g-eons of Ty-ran_ny brave, ' E.ver bonour'd and blest be his

fegH^"^i1
K:

j i 1
r i r P^P mm z==*

But Vir-tue that si _ •_ lent - _ ]y

r i r p§==p **-> g P
But Vir- tue that si _ . lent- - ly

TIT i r j,
| u^' > u^g 2E

But Vir- tue that si _ _ lent - - ly

S*#ppi
/ —

—

p n j- pi^- hfc

toils and ex__ - - pires, No wreath no wreath for the

—N--^ =£
tig
— 1

i LJT =£ £
toils and ex pires, No wreath no wreath for the

^^rrT"p ^=3
toils and ex pires, No wreath no wreath for die

p^
&<hAF5---t—£EE^

V wm^
Vol: 6.



11.

^ ^=^3 =p» ^±H=S • '^T
brow to a dorn; That asks but a smile but

is=

V-

brow to a dorn; That asks but a smile but

^^^^ -e,
Ep= v—v- g—-^-V

brow to a dorn$ That asks but a smile but a

pi^n
n *

=7^=. m
mmm V N1^==^ fc=£*£ ^ :fc

w
fond sigh re quite O "Wo man that vir tue is

tek m mp
it ?—Li_J, P '^ 9

fond sigh re quires,
\ O Wo man that vir tue is

Vol: G



12. THE MILLER OEUE£
FOR THREE VOICES.

J?J "HEETHOVEJY.—1S 24.

*See tlie Note prefix"*! to tlie first Trio.

W as i^^^^Hp i-"= i=£

mm
3

ijjgjj=£ULrUJ^

CANTO.

fig ^P8p K- ^
&

There was a jol_-ly MilL.er once liv'd on the
TENORE. mmp=psp W r- W fe

OW
There was a uol_-ly Mill- _ er once liv'd on the

BASSO.

QJr=^
M ri ver

-iH^r r 1 1 I fc
r r

r
'

r
There was a jol__ly Mill.-er once liv'd 'on the ri ver

fctt IP^FF^TCrr^
1^

^jztj-^^-

Dee, He wrought and sung from morn 'till night; No

ig
Dee,

IE ^
He wrought and sung from morn 'till night; No

i?SlSgJSf™T
v23 hF

i
yC?,, jQgl^pj

Vol: fi.



1/7

te i^^p^
m •

SeH£ I
1 Ei

lark more blythe than he, And this the bur den

lark more blythe than he, And this the bur den

\^k^—£ ^ fnr—

i

s i i
fe±-

lark more blythe than he, And this the bur den

Uj HiN^ f
p.

j^^^r-C^U^ J ^=t^fel

:> mJirr^m 5 fes^p"i
of his song for ev-- er used to be I tare for

4ff^r4—£rrp r pa^^p ^
of his song' for ev er used to be

-

I care for

te ^nHmmi gUBg^e =3F
of lus song1 for ev— er used to be _. I care for

m=r^f^^^Err^
^q^a

no. bo. dy no not I, If no.bo.dy cares for me

Vol: 6.



14.

g
Verse 2 n

.

fl

$̂ -l> J 1
p" ^A

f
fei^ Kz

C _

?
Then like the Mill-- er hlythe and free, Let us re.-joice and

E=E&f—J>
i

.j—FrTTQ-^^
Then. like the Mill-- er hlythe and free, Let as re _ _ joice and

arir f. I

r ^zfa^Hi^ ^=1
±l

Then like the Mill-- er hlythe and free, Let us re., joice and

.FtfTV

^i^P^P^^
?p3^

sing'

;

The days of youth are made for glee, And

sing1

; I he aavs of youth are mane tor glee, And

BfeM
f
M

fe^^ j^ tt t&
Time is on the ring.

P • P

Lhis song shall pass from

r"-^"EJ i r r- r p
T̂ime is on tlie wing.

ggr^=£=f=& i
J . i t^e

This song shall pass from

m
Time is on the

fe=*S

wing-.

m &^gi
Tliis song shall pass from

t =*' ^^
iH^ ^

Vol: 8.



1.5.

25
p p m^sr^^ ^5=,

T mm
me to thee, A long this jov.-ial ring; Let heart and

A^H^HrgM1"
\ wBSm

sfcK m
me to thee, A. long- this jov.-ial ring-;

i l r 1

Let heart and

y ^^it tz

me to thee, A long- this jov_ _ ial ring-; Let heart andm^EB^m £=*=*
n

^
i

©^ rg^^r^J I
r^3

ife# Ki.. p
0>

WFY- 3^=tt^=^^^
voice and all a.-gree, To sing long live the King.

M «

§ pmr—

»
voice an<l all a._gree, To sing long live the King.

m—hm-fa m=m i=^e
"er

voice and all a.-g-ree, To sing long Irve the King.
f7s

^in ; fujj^a
r>

P^.j-U' ljC ^#
k

^S
^^qpf=p^^SF=f

=
PC P

a^^^^^tBJJti^

toj^cdr

<y=^B-^J33^U|ay=Jfty=jP
J^B-^L^

Vol: 6.



1(5.

FOR THREE TOICES

T7ie Verses b\ Burns.
* See die. Note prefixd to the first Trio.gEfeM^

)» ft
CANTO.

|

| ^ i ^
r r a i

- ^ p^

II

Dun.- can Gray came here to woo. Ha ha the woo-ingr o'ti
TENORE. $mm m ^=3=p^ 9

a*s
Dun_can Gray came here to woo, Ha ha the woo-ing o't$
BA.SSO.

r r
-

r- 1 r
:-Cl

&£
Dun.can Gray came here to 'woo,

p ^i=s

Pf
*—1v

ffc± S^J=3

Ha ha the woo-ing o't$

«*££^^r^nrn^1pp p-^f^r n
p i

r-
^r^Tr

ife £z±£ * W £
f

^d

On blythe Yule night when we were fu', Ha ha the

*£ £P > —

g

£=5

3&fcSE
On blythe Yule night when we were fu', Ha ha the

*=* r^F^F
On blythe Yule night when we were fu', Ha ha th

art
^r \Jj^^i'^t

jiytne iuie nigm wntn we were nr, na na uie

N- K N N N V
§L-3-_-_r-

&& ^^=i •ZZZZTK ^
woo _ ing o't

.

Maggie coost her head fu' high,

m£
woo_ing o't Maggie coost her head fu' high,B wmmzm
woo_ ing o't

.

mQL^f & lageie coost her head fu' high,

-t—r-

a$l*
Vol: 6.

3r-t ?^^^£^A;^^4^!^ ~^::^^g^i^^



17.

f i^r r \g
Look'd ask -lent and un..co skeigh, Gart poor Dun- can stand a

N^ 1=^ J r j -

j-
j Jin

Look'd ask . lent and ua. _ co skeigh, Gart poor Dun _ can stand a - -

Look'd ask - lent and un. - co skeigh, Gart poor Dun _ c;

p
Gart poor Dun _ can stand a - _ _

t=t

m$ N

V
=#w 3=»=i=3

^ JS^

Duncan" fleech'd and Duncan pray'd,

Ha, ha, the wooing' o't;

Met; was deaf as Ailsa Craig-,

Ha, ha, the wooing1 o't.

Duncan sigh'd baith out and in,

Grat his e'en baith blee'it and blinn',

Spak o' looping o'er a linn,

Ha, ha, the wooing o't.

3 r
.

(1

Time and chance are but a tide,

Ha, ha, the wooing o't;

Slighted love is sair to bide,

Ha, ha, the wooing o't.

Shall I like a fool quoth he,

For a haughty hizzie die;

She wav g-ae to France for me,

Ha, ha, the wooing o't.

Vol: 6.

How it comes, let Doctors tell,

Ha, ha, the wooing o't;

Meg grew sick as he 'grew heal,

Ha, ha, the wooing o't

.

Something- in her bosom wring's*

For relief a sigh she brings;

And ofi! her een they spake sic things,

Ha, ha, the wooing o't

.

Duncan was a lad o' grace,

Ha, ha, the wooing- o't;

Maggie's was a piteous case,

Ha, ha, the wooing- o't.

Duncan couVna be her death,

Swelling pity smoor'd his wrath;

TMbw they're crouse and canty baith,

Ha, ha, the wooing- o't.



18.

CMffTO.

TENURE

BASSO.

Wr&f=P=s

T/J* QIJT THYSOWER
FOR THREE VOICES

Tlir Verses 1>\ Joann// /'1,/tftic.

* Sec the Note lin-fix-d to flic first Trio

Up quit thy bower, lat
^™„ .1., i-!^B»

sga=fe^
e wears the hour, Long- have_ the rooks cawM

IS

L
i

J
'1
U"

„ ^ l,ovver
'

lalc jvearslh£ hour, Long have ihe rooks caw'd

Up quit tJhy boner, late niars the hour, Long have the rooks caw'd

da,y so bright, so fresh, so clear, Shines

dav so briglit, so fresh, so clear, Shunsso tresh, so clear-

pmm
. • I: B.



i

19.

m
^ ID m=t

eet— ly when good for., tune's near; A day so bright,
^

£.+FL2=*
*J sweet., ly when good for., tune's near-; A day so

===V I v ' ' ^=^ P=7J^ ' '
r

bright, .so

fc
sweet ly when good for— tune's near; " A day so bright, so

Vol: fi.

«?nd

Up Lady fair, and braid thy hair,

And rouze thee in the breezy aii•

The lulling stream, that sooth'd tin di>am,

Is dancing- in the sunn^v beam;

And hours so sweet , so bright , so gay,

Will waft good fortune on its way.

And hours <tc

.

3r
!
1

Uj>; time will tell; the friar's bell,

Its service— sound hath chimed well;

The aged crone keeps house alone*

And reapers to the fields are gone;

The active day so boon and bright,

May bring Epood fortune ere the night .

The active day <fec.



20.

FOR TURKE VOK KS

liY JiKKr/fOVMN, /&?*.
'/'/// I'rrsvs•from, a. M Sof2I'. s /////tf//\

* Sor tin- Mote prefSxil lollic first Trio .

CANTO.

TENORE.

BASSO.

pETTFg
=gw3=^m^ 3=mw^m:N=

Dark was the morn and black the . sea, When my dear lad _ - die

Aa .—- -k. r— i n r 1 \ ,, . I Kism=£mM m
Dark was the morn and black, the sea, "When my dear lafl die

sm̂ ^3bfag^^TQ^
p^n^i^

m ^
Dark was the morn and black the sea, "When my dear lad - _ die

=^; Js=

^ ^F # ^F" hF hF ^ ^
iv—

K

3— »=3 5=

a* J=J^5ipi^^p £
left me; The swelV- . ing1 sails how swift they flee, Of

W J . J^teSi^lp j-
i ri J- pi

left me; Tlie swell-- ing sails how swift they flee, Of

s*£E=p j==P^M=Eg=M^ "C= £
left me; The swell-- ing sails how swift they flee, Of

k_ N
J^E^W m fm—<—

^HHnkH^Wf^l^T

H=^ tafeiP P P
all my joy be reft me: Me - _ tlunks I see hi

fffr j r
. J_=teu J i^^g

all my joy be reft Me thinks I see hir

*¥n > J a ^=P=p
all my joy ' be reft me: Me_- thinks I see him

m^JEEEEE^E5E^feEEEEt^=iE ^3

^ I H, E
-K-

Vol: f,\



21.

Hi ^ i P
take his stand, On deck so firm and stea dy; And dist ant

take his stand, On deck so firm and stea dy; And dist ant

aji mm
take his stand, On deck so fimi and stea i - dy; And dist ant

j s>\n P^nn¥- P
when he wav'd his hand, I knew his tar tan plai dy.

when he wav'd his hand, I knew his tar tan plai dy

^jPjfeH^w l "I ' j P
m
^*

ja^^-i^^yEte^^ p
i ^ 1 1|

Vol: 6.

2n
.

d
Stanza.

Alas! how heavy are the days,

In absence and in sorrow;

"While war and Heath a thousand ways,

Still make me dread tomorrow.

O that ambition were at rest,

"While I, the Captain's Lady;

Should with my Soldier be so blest,

All gay in tartan plaidy.



22. JETOJVJVY WEE T&ZIVa
FOR THREE VOICES

The Ver&.&s bv/iztrns

.

* See tlie Nole prefbcd to the first Trio.

CANTO.

TENOKE.

BASSO.

o t-t

f* Ul X

< pj

^Jli.1 J ffj^r~r i [j
-.r^gi^

Bon ny wee thing can. .ny wee thing', Love ly wee thing'

m
Bon riy wee thing can-, ny wee thing-, Love ly wee tiling

r
i r £±t££r-

Bon ny wee thing- can. - ny wee thing, Love-.ly wee thing

g^ _ F1 r-i—tea Jj Jliijligl r
-^»yHr^.j-nrrg i

*£-

wert thou minej I would wear thee in my ho._som, Lest my

mmwm. g^gi F=if

v »
wert thou mine$ I would wear thee in my ho_.som, Lest n\y

a#E
tvert thou mine} I would wear thee in my ho..som, Lest my

|fc n j i
O^C^-LUJlJ3=»==ir-rrW^

3tft=f=£
p.

^^^fez^OrtjA £ 3=:

jew. .el I should tine. Wish ful-.ly I look and lan.guish,m mmi^m^m--£&*-.

E

«*
jew-, el I should tine. Wish.

—©-
. _ ful— Jy I look and lan.guish,

^ I**-

jew.-el I should tine. Wish ful— ly I look and Ian. guish,mgu-n-n-Ti j . i^g
>*.f^S Spi^lMfaSl

Vol: 6.



23.

fejjuagfei^^i i

j . igsEEg^gj ^
>M

In that bon ny face of thine; And my heart it

w&=u=U£ur-rf?r*-&}
In that bon ny face of thine; And my heart it

gtfc£££i=i^4=J ^~^-^t^r=r=^^m
In tliat bon ny face of thine; And my heart it

\g=&=±l=^$^^
i3^

te=rg^^^g^ ^ n
stounds with an-guish, Lest my wee thing' be na mine.

i%^ an
stounds with an. guish, Lest my wee thing- be na mine

stounds with an. guish, Lest my wee thing be na mine,

^^g^Sg
^mm^^S^

*-f—^ ^

tt„fe^=^=f=*£=¥^Tr-£x^l4^
aes* ^ ^i Ji J Ml

'1 3EE*E

2n
.

tl Stanza.

Bonny wee tiling, canny wee thing, ifec.

Wit, and grace, and love, and beauty,

In one constellation shine

!

To adore thee is my duty,

Goddess of this soul of mine .

Vol: 6.



24.
CH^IRjLIEIS MYJX4M&I&G

FOR THREE VOICES

JBYBEET&OVEJV.18??.

*/ O Char ?BtT is my dar _ _ ling*, my dar _ _ ling-, my

J!7i 'm i p^^^rr^^pO Char, lie is my dar.. ling1

, my dar__ling, rny

sfam^T^^nr^^^toiEAfe

V. dar. .. ling, O CharJUie is m;

dar__ling, O Char- lie is my dar -ling1

, The young Che.va lier

m$=0=^v m m
a

dar. -ling, O Char- lie is my rlar-hng

my dar. ling, The young Che - va lier

W^ m
.ling-, O Char- lie is my dar. ling, The young Che - va lier.

X 'TT-nrTic r\r» a ~IYf<»r» An\i -morn _ incr. "Vvlipn nirrls uprc sincr ii-»<r c-loa

J£±
Twas on a Mon-day niorn- - ing, When birds were sing-.ing, clear

4

That

m -±J^tiI3 JSfej+T^
3:

w'TVas on a Mon.day morn. __ ing-, "Wlien birds were singling' clear; That

S =£ fc EE S»£
'Twas on a Moo. dav morn__irur, When birds were sine: insr clear; That

H
•^^^=^PS^i

Vol: (i.



25.

mmr^m^m^f^m2m*m=^
Char_-lie to the high- lands came, The gal. - lant Che - _ va lier

tJ Char- -lie to the high- lands came, The gal __ lant Che__va_

Cuar__he to the high- lands canie, The gal _ _ lant Cne__va-

_ _lierT^^"
^f

Chorus.m Jan—v—jrf
•J ' () Char, he he'ŝ

N=
my dar ling,

m-Fa &=^
~m.

, my dar ling, mv dar ling; O

ling, my dar ling,CBarJlre lie's my dar ling, my dar linsr, my dar limr, o

Char- lie he's my dar ling, my dar liQg, nw dar ling; C)

i
- -i

* The Editor suggests the following mode of singing this piece. The 3 Voices to siug the music once thionuh,

as it stands: And the Verses engraved lielow, tu he sung hy one voice singly with the upper line of the music,

from the marls '#. to the word Chorus:— The 3 Voices repeating the Chorus, "O Charlie" at the end of each Verse.

'

2n.

d

And many a gallant Scottish Chief,

Came round their Prince to cheer;

For Charlie was their darling,

The young Chevalier.

Cho: O Charlie <fcc .

3r
.

d

They wou'd na hide to chase the roes,

Or start the mountain deer;

But aff they march'd wi' Charlie,

The gallant Chevalier.

Cho; O Charlie <fcc.

Vol: f.

.

Ajth

Now up the wild Glenevis,

And down hy Lochy side;

Young- Malcom leaves his shealing,

And Donald leaves his bride

.

Cho; O Charlie <fcc.

Around our Scottish thistle's head,

There's many a pointed spear;

And many a sword shall wave around,

Our young Chevalier.

CHOI O Charlie <fec.



26.

I

^vjlz* l^^JVG syjvj?
FOR THREE VOICES

TJir S\?/i fJcrom/t. & Jam/ //?/r///smv ne*rrJ824.
THE IEUSES Jii'J^rjRJVS .

* See the Note prefix' <l to tlie first Trio.

^P^g^F^
E \

fe

3—

5

^ ip

SiHSii
CANTO.

gjef-frr±=ftzj- .h h | £ itF
Should auld acquaintance be for_got, And nev_er brought to mind; Should
TENOKE.

SF-"
^^JliUJ:.-^£^^-J-^#rr P

ac
Should auld acquaintance

BASSO.
be for got, And nev.er brought to mind; Should

P^p^W^ #^ P VI ^^
Should auld acquaintance be for—got, And nev-er brought to mind; Should

auld ac _ quaintance be

% V fc N N i N

for got, And days o' lang- syr

IF J- J
v

I J' *=g£? i
auld at . quaintance be

3*E
f^f

for got, And days o' lang- syne.

-Nr-
j-

1

1-
,

j. j & j y-r^ m
auld ac _ quaintance be for got, And days o' lang syi

m n mm
E ^m

Vol: 6.



Chorus.
27.

E ^M^^I^sm
For aukl lang- syne my dear, For auld lang1 syne; We'll

For auld lang1 syne my dear, For auld lang- syne; We'll

i" i &. }\ j Z.
For aukl lang- syne mv dear, For auld lang syne; We'll

ifc=mmm^tE^m
!• T x

take a cup o' kind ness yet, For auld lang

^-^~rfe= i- J-
.
n

i

,n^ syne

i
syne

.

Verse 2 n
.

d

* It the "voting Player find the following elegantly varied Accompaniment difticiilt. the simple one to Verse I
s.*

mav lie substituted: k.. k

^m^mmmm^^mm
We twa ha'e run bout the braes, And jm'd the gov/ ans

Vol: 6. T mmm -d-—+ -

1



28.

W= =*=

fine
;

w^^^^
Bui we've wan der'd mony a wea ry foot, Sin'

^^^ C m ^ m
fine; But we've wan dei'd mony a wea ry foot, Sin'

£ K: £=£^
fine; But we've wan der'd mony a wea rv foot, Sin'

fe*s^fe^ ^= r=^i

Chorus.

auld lan£ syne

.

For auld lang1

Ulf g^'—-
-

c r '^
auld lanff s;yne. For auld lang1

1 fct

auld lang s_yne

.

For auld lany

§£mmmw^m ^mm
a£

K

Irs
3 i-

^

gp j-
• j- ; I

s,yne my dear, For auld lang- Syne; We'll

^^
~$^^f-

+ m

syne my dear, For auld lang- syne; We'll

syne my dear , F auld lan« syne ;
We'U

Vol: H.



29.

?£=*:

take
« #B=fc=qN^E^fe

raE
a cup of kind__ness yet, For auld lang

take a cup of kind-_ness yet, For

take a cup of ' kinrl-.ness yet, For _-

auld lang

auld lang

Vol: 6.

We twa ha'e paidl't in tlie burn,
Frae morning sun 'till dine;

But seas between us braid ha'e roar'd,

Sin' auld lang syne.

CHO? For auld lang syne. &C.
Ath

And there's a hand my trusty fiere,

And gie's a hand o' thine;

And we'll take a right gude—wilbe waught,

For auld lang syjie .

CHO? For auld lang syne. <fec.

And surely you'll be your pint stoup,

And surely I'll be mine;
And we'll take a cup o' kindness yet,

For auld lang syne

.

CHO? For auld lang syne. ifec.



30. KE£,VZJST GJZOVE

.

With nrn Symf/fi ?& s//t jfcc0r/yS&-tem&Verses written //y G.Fhomson /.sy-J.

mmmiw
Ĉres:

2te UpS I=^=

£ife£ W
N

¥ m ^^^feW^
mm

O these charms no Longer hide, my Las sie dear, By the lonely Car.ron

r r r
^j_n^p

r f
m

r r i-JnikJ
p l i E £̂

—* i
3=i£iii Pf^=i=ip=¥

de, nay Las. .sie dear, Come with me to Kel--vin grove, Thou shall

-*- -fS- -,- ^ » • -1 -J-- • *
"

&£ mmm mmm
m &m K>

N. IS.^^ £ £=^
be my on ly Love, And I ne'er from thee will rove,

£=^UJ
my

3K
r

1 £=p m

(

N

Las sie dear, Ahl who could faith- -less prove to thee my Las—sie dear.

H

.5

Vol: 6.



30

KELVIN GROVE.

THE VERSES WRITTEN FOR THE MELODY,

BY GEORGE THOMSON,— 1824-

This Melody, which, 'till of late was not much known to the Public, has long been familia* to lovers of Song in the

west of Scotland, though very little sung, owing to its union with verses of a vulgar and exceptionable cast, be-

ginning, " O the shearin's no for thee, bonnie lassie, O." And though it has recently been published with other

verses, yet the Editor, presuming they are property, has been induced to write the verses which are here offered

to the Public ; in the hope that they may be found not unsuitable to the simple character of the melody.

these charms no longer hide,

My lassie dear,

By the lonely Carron side,

My lassie dear,

Come with me to Kelvin grove,

Thou shalt be my only Love,

And I ne'er from thee will rove,

My lassie dear
;

Ah ! who to thee could faithless prove,

My lassie dear.

1 have fields of golden grain,

My lassie dear,

My flocks range o'er the plain,

My lassie dear,

I've an orchard, and a mill,

By the softly purling rill,

And my cot's screen'd by the hill,

My lassie dear,

By the sweetly wooded hill,

My lassie dear.

There the woodlark and the thrush,

My lassie dear,

Chaunt their loves from ev'ry bush,

My lassie dear,

Through the grove and greenwood glade

Rings the artless serenade
;

Then how sweet the ev'ninsr shade,

My lassie dear,

While the sky's bright liveries fade,

My lassie dear.

When thy graceful form I view,

My lassie dear,

And thine eye so mild and blue,

My lassie dear,

I think, if thou wert mine,

I should ne'er again repine,

Let the world storm or shine,

My lassie dear,

With thee I'd ne'er repine,

My lassie dear.

She rais'd her lovely een,

The lassie dear,

Shew'd a face might grace a queen,

The lassie dear :

Her blushes spoke consent

And soon to church they went,

And they're rich in sweet content,

And peace and love
;

A happier pair were never kent

In Kelvin grove.

vol.. VI.



31

THE CONSTANT MAID.

THE SONG AND THE MELODY DOTH WRITTEN

BY GEORGE THOMSON,— 18:21.

Spring's primrose banks, and wood-notes wild,

And summer bright, and autumn mild,

And winter nights, with jest and glee,

Were all in turn right dear to me.

But warblers now unheeded sing,

And fiow'rs and fruits untented spring,

And nights that once seem'd short, are king,

Nae langer cheer'd by Norman's sang.

My Norman won the hearts of a
1

,

He was sae gallant, kind, and free
;

At kirk, in camp, or Chieftain's ha',

The match of him ye cou'd na see.

But woe to dark Drummossie muir,*

And cruel deeds of that sad day,

When right to might was forc'd to cour,

And captive he was borne away.

'Till then, a blyther lass titan L

Ne'er led the sprightly Highland dance ;

And lighter foot or merrier eye,

Than Norman's, ne'er tame out of Fiance.

To me how chang'd those laughing hours !

I seek no more the village train,

But fly to lonely birken bowers,

To muse upon my faithful swain.

To those lov'd haunts, at gloaming grey,

I ofttimes steal, by all unseen
;

There sorrow's sweet, ah ! well-a-day,

When none can mark my downcast mien.

There, I look back with many a sigh,

On meetings, vows, and partings dear

—

Ah, me ! were my brave soldier nigh,

He'd soon " kiss off this falling tear.

"

Hope ! still I fondly cling to thee,

Sweet cordial of the aching heart
;

That bliss is yet in store for me,

When we shall meet, no more to part.

Time ! like an arrow wing thy flight,

—

O haste to change my wayward lot

;

Bring Norman back to glad my sight,

And then, what palace like our cot

!

* The field on which the battle of Culloden was lost by the

Highland Clans.



& * £
^ a g< 3 w

V!

T?i? MrfofJv Jb the Simt/ both written bv G.Thomson .18J4

.

31.

tnjbfew^c^
aA=4^M nrrr^

spring's pr

^m ?=£^ :;rrfc

S^
imrose banks anil woodnotes wild, Arid Summer bright and Au.tunm mild, And

** Win.-ter nights with .jest and glee, Were all in turn right dear to me,

fut warblers now un..heed..ed sing, And flow'rs and fruits undented spring; And

5E%a$m&±£^^§^m * T

m&S J K

ct

TT hit
5=3:

-^—

IF*

ice seem'd short are lang, Nae langer cheer'd l(v NOK__M,VN\s sang.nights that once seem'd short are lang, Nae langer che"er

m
Cres

"4--—fe*W #5 /
' *~ £

Vol: 6



32.

T/tr Symph *
'&Jtcco7npem *ne^.-J824'.

<y>

s^W*

P
were ruy Love yon li lac fair, "With pur pie blos--somswmmm k=

s—"-*

Q: C^-J n W0
N~

p ^S N- :

P r
Pr^F^5

to the spring; AtkL 1 a bird to shel. __ter there, When

£5*
^P^E
P ^*

5

ps^= f=^rtn1t=^^m m
wea riecl on mv lit tie wing. How I would mourn when

3Eg5B i ggg

i=p^p^p5
P

m
<*—

*

it was torn, By au__tumn wild and win ter rude J But I would

^mmmmmmmmm^

S

Q^TT^T"^^^^^^^^^ m
sing- on wan - ton wing, "When mer__ry May its bloom re new'd

.

*t~ŝ m^=m^f 3^ep I

a=irf^=e^

mf^g^^m^^m
mm^mmm

Vol: fi.



32

O WERE MY LOVE YON LILAC FAIR\

The first Stanza by Burns, the secoyid by Jonv Riciujidsgn, and both writtenfor this Work: The last Stanza

is old.—The Air, as comprised in thefirst eight bars, was communicated by a lady of Kinross-shire to the Edi-

tor : the other half of the Air has been added by himself

O were my Love yon lilac fair,

With purple blossoms to the spring;

And I a bird to shelter there,

When -wearied on my little wing.

How I would mourn when it was torn,

By autumn wild, and winter rude !

But I would sing on wanton wing,

When merry May its bloom renew'd.

O were my Love yon vi'let sweet,

That peeps frae 'neath the hawthorn spray,

And I mysel' the zephyr's breath,

Among its bonnie leaves to play ;

I'd fan it wi' a constant gale,

Beneath the noontide's scorching ray ;

And sprinkle it wi' freshest dews,

At morning dawn and parting day.

O gin my Love were yon red rose,

That grows upon the castle wa' !

And I mysel' a drap of dew,

Into her bonnie breast to fa' !

Oh, there, beyond expression blest,

I'd feast on beauty a' the night
;

Seal'd on her silk-saft falds to rest,

Till fley'd awa' by Phoebus' light.

ANOTHER SONG FOR THE SAME AIR

BY BURNS.

My Peggy's face, my Peggy's form,

The frost of hermit age might warm ;

My Peggy's worth, my Peggy's mind

Might charm the first of human kind.

I love my Peggy's angel air,

Her face so truly heav'nly fair,

Her native grace so void of art,

But I adore my Peggy's heart.

The lily's hue, the rose's dye,

The kindling lustre of an eye,

Who but owns their magic sway ?

Who but knows they all decay ?

The tender thrill, the pitying tear,

The gen'rous purpose, nobly dear,

The gentle look that rage disarms, -

These are all immortal charms.



33

THE SOLDIER LADDIE.

WBITTEN FOR THIS WORK

BY WILLIAM SMYTH ESQ.—182*.

Our Gallants may think of their wine and their pleasures,

Our Lords and our Barons of titles and treasures, •

Our Pastor may think of his books and his learning,

—

My Father may think of the penny he's turning.

But I think of true Love, my joy and my blessing,

The title, the treasure, alone worth possessing,

And Fortune may frown, and however severely

1 care not, while Jamie still loves me so dearly.

Oh ! when was I wretched?—then only believe me,

When Jamie was listed and going to leave me :
—

And when was I happy, and gay, and light-hearted ?

It was when he told me, we should not be parted.

—

What cared I for marching,—when patting my shoulder,

He call'd me " brave Lassie, and worthy a Soldier ;"

What cared I for sickness, when still he sat near me,

And tried, the poor fellow, to nurse me and cheer me.

But, Oh ! for the battle ! O how have I trembled,,

Aud sunk in my heart, while my fears I dissembled

—

Yet true love supported, and warm'd me, and guarded,

Tho' sometimes half breaking the heart it rewarded :

But how did my life and my spirits recover,

When Jamie was safe and the battle was over !

Oh, blessing ! to hang on his neck and to languish,

They never knew transport who never knew anguish.

The wars are now over—and calmer the weather,

And smoother the road that we travel together
;

The journey of life— to the point gently bending,

Where true love itself must at last find an ending.

Yet leave us not, true love ! for still thou can'st bless us,

Can'st cheer us when sickness and sorrows distress us,

Light up the dark clouds that old age may hang o'er us,

And shew the far world that is bright'ning before us.

>



THE SOLBIER LJUIHE.—jfAVM.

With ?i ftv Ve<rs-es written hvW.Smvtfi,Es^'rl824

^^^^^^T^pTt r t

33.

p
\ I

f

nV^r-^fe^
ijj&^f

^s
/3b] j jwn

f- m

V
Our Gallants mav think of their wine and their pleasures, Our

.-J^J-

—

n EE
/

g^HM^^a N-hrV-J' J' J\ J^ 5^=!s

r p

t-rp;8

Lords and our Ba-rons of titles and treasures; Our Pas -tor may think of his

f
=m=f;

5E ^E3=^

p^ ^£pn s mWWm„

hooks and his learn- ing, My. Fa-ther may think of the pen-ny he's turn—ihg

si i * I
bFTO1^^

a;
JvAJ^J^-k-

T^-f t |

'^ m h=ZJ$3££ £̂
V V 7-

%

But 1 think of true love, my joy and my blessing, The tiUi the trea.sure a

^^-±^=m? m

lone worth possessing; And Fortune may frown and how-_e-.ver se.vere.ly, I

g^gz-jg^"?
i f—F-*f̂ £

care not while Ja - MIE still loves me so dear.ly. 10

*— J T-f-

s

(i >--P— »-

—

: *— • » N * —-3 R. T-—BSa^hzn-- J :
1 Jl11

Vol: 6. "



.34

But are \ou sure the news is line,And atreyou sure he's wefclj Is this a time to

j^=fLi f i r rt i i< ^frg£^^
fp£^N tsr ^=^MfUg^^pf^ «-—*: V-M^-

think o' wai k , Fy lass Fling by your wheel. ]s this a time < > ihink o' thriFt , When

mw^
£m

w r i -fe =a=

PP^^f ££s*f^feS3E

55

COLlN's at the door; Reach me my cloakl'JJ down the<,|uay, And see him come ashore

h r 1 a N
r i

kill

1 =§=£^
C Hours.

5

For there's nae luck about the house, There* nae luck at a', There's lit—lie pleasure

>5

For there*; nae luck ahout the house, There's nae luck at a', Theie's lit—tie p|ea|i

j_jl&£^ ** <£em

9

in the house, When our good— man's a — w.i

PeSe^

a
in the house. When our t;ood_ man's a— wa',

r
i e- r^^

^ :££
if—£^=* ""^—ah:—

'

P§ #
s

s

f-I^G^^^^^^^EU^
Vol : 6



.

/

UP AND WAR THEM A', WILLIE.

The following simple and beautiful ballad first came into public

Tiew about the year 1771, and was probably composed not muck
anterior to that period.

Jjut are you sure the news is true !

And are you sure he's weel ?

Is this a time to think o' wark ?

Fy, lass, fling by your wheel

!

Is this a time to think o' thrift,

When Colin's at the door ?

Rax me my cloak, I'll down the quay,

And see him come ashore.

There's nae luck about the house,

There's nae luck at a'
;

There's nae luck about the house,

When our goodman's awa'.

Rise up, and mak' a clean fire-side,

Put on the muckle pot

;

Gie little Kate her cotton gown,

And Jock his Sunday's coat

:

Mak' their shoon as black as s' -s,

Their stockings white as snaw;

It's a' to pleasure our goodman,

He likes to see them braw.

—

There's nae, Sfc.

There are twa hens into the crib,

Ha'e fed this month and roairj

Mak' haste, and thraw their necks about,

That Colin weel may fare.

Bring down to me my bigonet,

My bishop-satin gown

;

And then gae tell the bailie's wife,

That Colin's come to town.

—

There's nae, Sfc.

My turkey slippers I'll put on,

My stockings pearl blue
;

And a' to pleasure our goodman,

For he's baith leal and true.

Sae sweet his voice, sae smooth his tongue,

His breath's like cauler air
j

His very tread has music in't,

As he comes up the stair.

—

Thcre^s nae, Sfc.

And will I see his face again !

And will I hear him speak

!

I'm downright dizzy wi' the thought,

In troth I'm like to greet !

—

There's nae, Sfc.



3

JENNY DANG THE WEAVER.

WRITTEN

BY SIR ALEXANDER BOSWELL, BART.

AND PRESENTED BT HIM TO THE EDITOR.

A.T Willy's wedding on the green,

The lasses, bonny witches,

Were buskit out in aprons clean,

And snaw-white Sunday's mutches.

Auld Mysie bade the lads tak' tent,

But Jock wad nae believe her;

And soon the fool his folly kent,

For—Jenny dang the weaver.

Sing, Jenny dang, Sfc.

In ilka countra-dance and reel,

Wi' her he wad be babbia;

When she sat down, then he sat down,

And till her wad be gabbin :

Whare'er she gaed, or but or ben,

The coof wad never leave her,

Ay cacklin like a clockin hen,

But—Jenny dang the weaver.

Sing, Jenny dang, §c.

Quoth he, " My lass, to speak my mind,

" Good haith ! I need na swither :

" You've bonny een, and, gif you're kind,

" I needna court anither."

He humm'd and ha'd— the lass cried feugh !

And bade the fool no deave her;

Then snapt her thumb, and lap and leugh,

And— dang the silly weaver!

Sing, Jenny dang, Sfc.



rf (W 'lUl TOjjnijE

,rBYNVJJ^J.\f7 Tii/-: in:ir/>:ji —baton.
s

At Willie's wedding' on the s/reen, The lasses, bon_ny witches, Were busked out inm
(
gs^ iPppi
H-u-t'J- f ^m"i '

J
r i

^i p
a_prons clean, And snaw white Sunday^ mulches. An Id Maysie bade the lads take tent, But

t
ttr* J J ' r±£-i-Uh-mt s 5 f-tfi

P:*=£:

a;

Jock wou'd na believe her; But soon the fool his folly kent. For Jenny dang1 the weaver

^^ Hinj jj3p*—

g

y-

Chokvs

Sing fa la la la \X la la fa la la la la la la fa la la la la

la la la Smt^ Jenny dang- the wea_ver

F^s ^gEfflg^^ X
*=$*

la la la Sing Jenny danir tne wea — ver

fe^Mt^l^

Vol : fi



36 OVER TtfE WATER TO CITJRLIE.—bayw.

T7ic Sytnphf& theAccount?an tnov firstpub t?-L£24.

I —W Tf
My loy al heart is light and tree, I feel it beat in]

f

KM fats i

r P ^ ^ ^^>XT

N- rfm §
o'er land anf

ms
rare ly, Come haste with me

r > 'J

^r=e

td sea, To

tgS£

EEZZC ^E
^

i J I , *? ~r r i
r T~L3- £

wel__come hame Prince CHAR--LIE. We'll o._ver the wa__ter we'll

3ft« tj-._ .
ii j 1 1 r- r r ^t

i^ v

pp%^±E±fc3J=i
K

m
ver the sea. We'll o__ver the wa__tfir to CHAR LIE^ Come

Sg^

ftf^^t^i^^CTa^ini^i
weal come woe we'll ga _ ther and go, And live or die wi' lHAR LIE.

m^ m^s

m^^
Vol: 6.



I

*

36

OVER THE WATER TO CHARLIE.

The two first verses from a Manuscript—now first published, 18'il.

Mt loyal heart is light and free,

I feel it beating rarely,

Come haste wi' me o'er land and sea,

To welcome hame Prince Charlie.

We'll over the water, we'll over the sea,

'

We'll over the water to Charlie,

Come weal, come woe, we'll gather and go,

And live or die wi' Charlie.

The red-coat lads wi' black cockades,

Nae mair shall lord it o'er us;

The snawwhite rose, the dread of foes,

Shall make them skip before us.

Over the water, and over the sea,

We'll over the water to Charlie
;

Come weal, come woe, we'll gather and go,

And live or die wi' Charlie.

Oh ! I lo'e weel my Charlie's name,

Though some there be that abhor him

;

lint O to see auld Nick gang hame

Wi' Charlie's foes before him.

We'll over the water, we'll over the sea,

We'll over the water to Charlie

;

Come weal, come woe, we'll gather and go,

And live or die wi' Charlie.

I swear by moon and stars so bright,

And sun that glances early,

If I had twenty thousand lives,

I'd gi'e them a' to Charlie.

We'll over the water, we'll over the sea,

We'll over the water to Charlie

;

Come weal, come woe, we'll gather and go,

And live or die wi' Charlie.

* The Ferry of Balachuliah is the water or sea here alluded to ; for, in the

common parlance of the Highlands, every little firth or arm of the sea, was called

the sea.

VOL. VI. B



SI

THE HAPPY TRIO.

THE SONG BT BURNS.

THE AIR BY ALLAN MASTERTON.

^J willte brew'd a peck o' maut,

And Rob and Allan came to see ;*

Three blither hearts, that lee lang night,

Ye wad na found in Christendie.

We're are na fou, we're nae that fou,

But just a drappy in our e'e ;

The cock may craw, the day may daw,

And ay we'll taste the barley bree.

We are na fou, 8fC.

Here are we met, three merry boys,

Three merry boys, I trow, are we j

And mony a night we've merry been,

And mony mae we hope to be.

We are na fou, we're na that fou,

But just a drappy in our e'e ;

The cock may craw, the day may daw,

And ay we'll taste the barley bree.

It is the moon,—I ken her horn,

That's blinking in the lift sae hie
j

She shines sae bright, to wyle us hame,

But by my sooth she'll wait a wee

!

We are na fou, we're nae that fou,

But just a drappy in our e'e ;

The cock may craw, the day may daw,

And ay we'll taste the barley bree.

Wha first shall rise to gang awa,

A silly coward loun is he !

Wha first beside his chair shall fa',

He is the king amang us three.

We are na fou, we're nae that fou,

But just a drappy in our e'e
;

The cock may craw, the day may daw,.

And ay we'll taste the barley bree.

* The Poet,—the Composer of the Air,—and Mr William NicoL.oue oi the

Wasters of the High School, Edinburgh,



w
u
<
>

^^J^nti

TZfE J7uJf>l*Y TRIO, —jluva

m

31

v-
O WILLY brew'd a peck o' ma't, And ROB and ALLAN came to see ; Three, KaJu . .^~.* " « t—«- \ — * ——— «nv. jn_L. l, n.L\ uanif \u see, inree

GU-JLCLD
W, mm n \ r nE

blyth.er hearts that lee lang1 night, 'Ye wou'tl na found in Christ . en _ TleV.

We are na fu' we're no that fu', But just a drap..py in our e'e; Th

We are na fu' wele no that fu',*T3ut just a drap.-py in our e'e; TlPm^mmmmm^m^m^
Cock may craw the day may daw And ay we'll taste the bar., ley bree.

jrf+£^WB 4'au^r m̂.
Cock may craw tlie day may daw\ And ay we'll taste the bar. -ley bree.

^ =r=^=

-^p^mfnii i
g=gi^iiiafrffr#f*S=

^^^^^^^^rf ^i
at e^z^

Vol: 6.



38.
2*si]t 7*7]Y(±. BEETH/'ISX.

Thr S<>ti,f hySw'Waj&rSceitBarl

Cres Dim: .PP.+ +,

r^-j^^^fe-yTu-'f^f^S^g m

js'nn ^=gt up
for my head; My lul---la -by die war.-der's trtad, Far

Vol: 6



39.^
r f nF?II&g£i__i_=3==i=^

bloo cly plaid; My ves per song1
'

H m j
1 "

\^f r f_^s j i

I may not, flare not, fancy now
The grief that clouds thy lovely brow,

I dare not think upon thy vow,

And all it promised me, MARY.
No fond regret mast NORMAN know,

When hursts Clan—Alpine on the foe,

His heart must be like bended bow.

His foot like arrow free, MARY .

3r
.

d

A time will come with feeling fraught!

For, if I fall in battle fought,

Thy hapless lover's dying thought

Shall be a thought on thee, MARY .

And if returned from conquered foes,

How blithely will the evening close,

How sweet the linnet sing repose,

To my young bride and me, MARY
' Vol: «.



POZsTrjRTH ftV THE C/tVE.X, H.nj.x.

s

TENURE
Hail beaU-teous strati- "er of the gTOve, Thou mes.sen. ger of

Hail beau-teous stran-ger of the gTOve, Thou mes.sen. ger of^ ^=n=m^T-^-^-^^̂ m
mm

m
±d r

s

]

j^=t=£ttt
Spring'; Now Heaven reTpairs thy ru ral seat, And woods thy wel-

#^^=? s ge :J. £
r

^ P§g^Spring'; Now HeavVi re -pairs thy ru ral seat, And woods thy wel-m^i ^m mm^m

ring. Wliat time the dai sy decks the green, Tlry cer _ tarn voice we

tJ'Ja rJllrf^?=i»
LF ©3

ring. What time the dai sy decks the gTeen, Tlry cer- tain voice w'e

^^m^^m^^^^m
hear; Hast thoua*star to guide thy path, Or mark the roTl_ing

N=3
he roll_ing' vear.

4
| g tz-=* 1 £

f;
^

l-ing y<

the roll- inar vear.hear; Hast thou a star to l^u de tlry path, Or mark the roll- ing vear.

Vol: K

w.> ii^ijumff* /[ i

is



40

POLWARTH ON THE GREEN.

SET TO THE EEV. MR LOGAN'S ODE TO THE

CUCKOO.

The exquisite beauty of these Verses has long made tie Editor desirous of uniting

them with appropriate Music ; and such, he thinks, will be found in that upon

the opposite page.

XXail beauteous stranger of the grove !

Thou messenger of Spring !

Now Heav'n repairs thy rural seat,

And woods thy welcome ring.

What time the daisy decks the green,

Thy certain voice we hear :

—

Hast thou a star to guide thy path,

Or mark the rolling year ?

Delightful stranger, now with thee,*

I hail the time of flowers
j

And hear the sound of music sweet

From birds among the bowers.

The school-boy wand'ring through the wood

To pull the primrose gay,

Starts, the new voice of Spring to hear,

And imitates thy lay.

What time the pea puts on the bloom,

Thou fliest the vocal vale ;

An annual guest in other lands,

Another spring to hail.

Sweet bird ! thy bower is ever green,

Thy sky is ever clear ;

Thou hast no sorrow in thy song,

No winter in thy year.

Oh ! could I fly, I'd fly with thee ;

We'd make, with joyful wing,

Our annual visit o'er the globe,

Companions of the Spring.

* The line, as originally written, was " Delightful visitant with- M«,"—but

the word visitant could not here be sung without putting the accent on its last

syllable, which, to a critical hearer, would be insufferable. To render the line fit

for singing, therefore, the Editor has taken the liberty slightly to alter it as above.



41

BESSY BELL AND MARY GRAY.

FROM A MANUSCRIPT PRESENTED BY TOE ADTJIOR TO THE EDITOR,

AND NOW FIRST PUBLISHED, 1821.

The Song is founded on the following tradition, given in the Statistical Account of the Parish of Methven, Perthshire.

" Bessy Bell was the daughter of the Land of Kinvaid, and Mary Cray daughter of the Laird of Lednock. Being

near neighbours, a great intimacy subsisted between the young ladies. When they were together at Lednock, in 1645,

the plague broke out, to avoid which they retired to a romantic spot called Burn Braes, where they lived for some time,

but afterwards caught the infection from a young gentleman, an admirer of both, who came to visit them in their soli-

tude. Here they died, and were buried at some distance from their bower, near a beautiful bank of the Almond.

Major Berry, the late proprietor of Lednock, inclosed, with pious care, the spot of ground, and consecrated it to the

memory of these famed and amiable friends." '

The romantic spot thus hallowed by the Muse, the Editor had the satisfaction of visiting some years ago. The name,

Lednock, was changed to Lyndoch by its present owner, the gallant General who won and wears that now baronial title.

The Author has retained the first four lines only of Allan Ramsay's Bessy Bell, which lines are supposed to have been

part of an old Song, now irrecoverable. If it existed in Ramsay's days, it is to be regretted that he did not preserve it,

instead of substituting one of the poorest of his own compositions. It is more than probable that the Old Song related lo

the above-mentioned tradition, and a conjecture may be allowed that it was somewhat in the following strain :

U Bessy Bell, and Mary Gray,

They were twa bonny lasses

;

They biggit a bower on yon burn brae,

And theekit it o'er wi' rashes.

" Frae town and plague we're far away,

There's naething now to fear us,

On our ain Almond's broorny brae

Nae ill thing dare come near us."

All night beneath the bower they bade,

—

The lee lang day they wander'd

In green Glen-Almond's forest shade,

Or by the burhie daunder'd.

The dew their footseps scarcely shook

From off the morning heather
;

The moon they gazed on in the brook

Was not more pure than either.

He came—one short sweet hour he staid,

Beneath the bower of rashes,

And mony a gentle word was said

'Twixt him and these fair lasses.

They brought him all their best of cheer

—

Nor malvoisie nor sherris,

But water from the fountain clear,

And wilding mountain-berries.

Three hearts were heavy when he turn'd

From them and their lone shealing
;

Alas ! within each bosom burn'd

Twa ills that knew no healing

:

For love was there, that flower'd in joy,

But must have grown in sorrow,

—

And pestilence came with the boy,

And death came on the morrow.

Cold lies he in proud Hunting-tower,

That bore the plague spot thither,

And cold lie they within their bower,

Hand link'd in hand together.

The burn runs clear their pillow near,

And the auld thorn tree is shady

—

Dig deep, dig deep, but let them sleep

Still row'd in the same plaidie.



JfrV/t new Verses.-JS24.

1J

tojrngl^g^^g^^g^-il-

ir i f
!T

\ t^J=f^H=f
w *•

Vol: 6.



12.

The Mrrx/r hyD. Thomson —J'lir Words by CT/it'ittxntt .

Xon\ firstpttblzsfvA ^/S"J4.

feigjiP-JIg^Sfe^g^
3 I ^2^4E^^^=b*?^t^£ I=*h—E^^-^

P^tftfgg^g^pf^pii

i^*i ..-. l>i^_^5t^__C3-!^Sg^#%^^ H
4ffifP J-Jw

,Cv

I

A i=£
Dear No RA see

f JTUSi
The bower I've rear'd for

m rf N- P^£ ^^ 3§

tbee, A rlnrnVI by ev' ry syl van gTace, That

0^0^^
Art's nice band can trace By AN NAN'S sweet ly

«ii^ii p
Of

(MpgEp^^
Vol: fi.



i
& ^ *j;

3E ^fep Ŝ
43.

FINE.

Pa ra_-dise with tliee dear maid, And joys that lie ver fade

SEAT'S "££* pp^H
Care ne ver could find en trance here, Were love ly NO Rai

W^ m :t

ESPRESSIVO.p^^^mmmmmmmm^
scorn not tlien nyy faith ful heart. Thai

EgT a^a^&
¥ i r p »

Since first I saw thinel>leeds if e'er we part.

g m^rn^
i kfeS P ^ Nz sî pf

i r
>*-

An gel face, That beams en charit ing grace,

§§§ m
AI'v

^=&^
fe^ K? K ^ %

£ ^ JT ^ b
r I I

fflEV- «^ D. C.alFine.
pray'd to all . the Powers di_vine, To make sweet NO KA mine. Then piny the fol-

5

1oH'inir Symphony.
m m P-mm^^m

fefe
iy>

f l
r* ¥*f^

'

ir_r T ir

Pji-T-H---^

1^ \r y, I r>> ;

ji fro .

->*- Y

m
m%

Vol: 6.



44. MV AOVJS'S* ^ WINSOME HEi; 7'&7JVG.— tiAYj>jv.

r/ir Sym ? t7ir^ceon//> ,
X- //>/• S-ena new fersi zmb '/-7S24.

» jfH iy 'L' ' JAljiLnI
$<

jrj-2, A . j.
iN tfi

ftfy Love's a win-some wee tiling1

, She is a hand- some wee tiling'; She

CTJfteg
atiKE

r ,

•

r
• 'feg n

J is a bon.-nie wee thing1

, She pronus'd rightsoon to be £
^

#=

a bon.-nie wee tnmg, sue promistlrightsoonto b<

4=^ggLgj
HH

f^ i^S*
* S^

o'5?ne . . ver saw a • fair er, I ne _ _ ver
• I, 1 i

— *

—

m-
lo'elr a dear - _ er$ And

Hri=i=} r^^'3^^
=fe

f=F
it P

V

J*.

faf , r r IP
neisl my heart I'll wear her, For fear the jewel should tine

m

e ^^^^i^^ig^^fc

£ f^Ff
Vol; 6.



44

MY LOVE'S A WINSOME WEE THING.*

THE FIRST STANZA BY BURNS—THE OTHER TWO BY GEORGE THOMSON,

AND FIRST PUBLISHED IN 1824.

Mt Love's a winsome wee thing,

She is a handsome wee thing,

She is ahonnie wee thing,

She has promis'd right soon to be mine.

I never saw a fairer,

I never lo'ed a dearer,

And neist my heart I'll wear her,

* For fear my jewel tine.

blessings on my wee thing,

My kindly blythesome wee thing,

With the hand and heart o' my wee thing,

My lot will be almost divine.

In Roslin's fairest bower,

I'll shelter this sweet flower,

Nae blast nor sleety shower

Shall blight this rose of mine.

1 doat on ilka feature

Of this dear artless creature,

This darling child of Nature,

More precious than light to my eye

In vain I've roam'd for pleasure,

Through follies without measure
;

But now I've found a treasure
i

Too rich for a king to buy.

• Changed from the old name of the air, " Mjr wife's a wanton wee thing."

VOL. VI.



45

MY MOTHER'S AY GLOWRING O'ER ME.

THE SONG WRITTEN FOR THIS WORK IN 1824',

BY PATRICK FRASER TYTLER, ESQ.

J. hocgh Summer's a glorious season,

With his flow'rs and his fruits the trees on,

Yet Winter so grey

Is good in his way,

With pleasures as german to reason.

The ingle burning bright then,

Transforms to day the night then;

When shutters are fast,

We can laugh at the blast,

For his fury but doubles delight then.

Hark,—hark,—how the storm is careering,

The day-light is quick disappearing,

The breeze from the hill

Pipes mournful and chill,

Then, Home ! thou'rt especially cheering.

When a snug warm roof is o'er us',

And our friends and bairns before us,

We'll enliven our hearth

With innocent mirth,

And strike up a catch or a chorus.

I grant in the genial soft weather,

The small birds sing sweetly together,

But Man's voice divine,

W7hen mellow'd with wine,

Excels birds of every feather.

Come Jeanie set down the bicker,

And draw us a stoup of good liquor,

Then we'll strike up a chime

Of the brave olden time,

Such strains as made blood flow the quicker.

First give us that Pecan of glory,

The landmark in Scotia's story,

When Robert the Bruce
Bade his followers chuse

Between freedom, or sepulchre gory.

Then change to some pastoral ditty,

Or legend of sorrow and pity,

When brave Gilderoy,

The beautiful boy,

Was dragg'd from his hills to the city.

Next sing of that frolicksome billy

The brave wooer; Muirland Willy,
Whose frank winning way,
And scorn of delay,

Is a lesson to lads slow and silly.

Unlike to our modern example,
Of humming and hawing so ample,

He soon preed her mou',

And wed her, I trow,

Of the old time a notable sample.

Then change to that dirge for the dying,

Sweet Ettrick the voice of thy sighing,

When coffin 'd in steel,

The brave and the leal,

Thy flowers on Flodden were lying.

Or tell us the horrible taking

Of Cope in his moment of waking,

Amid shot and shell,

And the pibroch's loud yell,

His cause and his colours forsaking.

'Tis from music like this we borrow

A med'eine for trouble and sorrow,

Teach old father Care

Our revels to share,

And smooth of his brow ev'ry furrow.

—

So Jeanie, set down the bicker,

And draw us a stoup of good liquor,

Then we'll strike up a chime

Of the good olden time,

Such strains as make blood flow the quicker.

THE OLD SONG FOR THE SAME AIR,

WRITTEN BY ALLAN RAMSAY.

]Vli mither's ay glowrin o'er me,

Though she did the same before me,

I canna get leave to look at my Love,

Or else she'll be like to devour me.

Right fain wad I tak your offer,

Sweet Sir, but I'll tine my tocher
;

Then, Sandy, you'll fret, and wyte your poor Kate,

Whene'er ye keek in your toom ccfier.

For though my father has plenty

Of siller, and plenishing dainty
;

Yet he's unco swear to twin wi' his gear,

And sae we hae need to be tcnty.

Tutor my parents wi' caution,

Be wylie in ilka motion
;

Brag weel o' your land, and there's my leal hand

Win them, I'll be at your devotion.



J/}'MOTHER'S 4Y&LOWRWG OJE'R ME\—x*ri>ar.

WitJi net? Vrrxrs 182J-

.

4.5

o
h
h
-

a

ps=?gp=ipgi HHi T : P p
'

i=H
Tho' Summer's a trio rious sea son, With his flow'rs and his fruits the

am ^m- 3= ^IHPI
his truits the

f
?*==i l^Hp mtf t

iM y =t
trees on$ "Vet Win: ter so grey is good in his way, With

bete^F-4Ff P 3

p-^ S P A

plea.sures as ger_man to rea son. The in gle burn ing

am m fe¥wmtn i rffo—

e

r=p
$
S3: s S #*

s^ ,r, it
bright then, Trans forms to day the night then$ When

shut-.ters are fast, We can laugh at the blast, For his

tc: mw **^ ^ rV
Ei i^ c=l£ »crf

i

m
fu. r .ry but dou-_hles de light then. \ "i ,

a .—* ,
, rS

—

i—i „ J
,

J j—

j

mm ^md ; ' v \

Vol: 6. #The sin.' 1 1 notes are prefeTahle when the "voice cau reach them.



4(3 J&STf MOTTJVl'.—i.i:/tji.in/.

I7ir Mr/iif/v Ar &. Thomson,— thv> Sortif In </ Frii-iu/ — n-ri/trn in 1824

^33
p LJ

^ i_N_'|j u^ r^^^i
£te=?

I know not why that gen—tie voice, Is e ver in my ear;

P

er in niv ear^ «* VWhy

I
•

i
ji •

F=P=5
fc K=3^=^=£
thy soft notes so oft should rise, And I tlvy sini-plest words should prise, A

=/
m

e._ver haunts my tiiindj->r~~-v Why mid the hours of pain or toil, It

^-* i i • j. L V I i

t=t f—1~t

3fc $ ^F^l^E

fjhjrjm
V V V v vv v

^̂pkm^ j—t——ii-

still diould cheer me all the while, So con—stant and so kind

In 1 1 1 1 1g^pfg^g
Vol: 6



46

ESK MOUNT.

A MELODY WRITTEN BY GEOHGE THOMSON,

FOR THE MASTSCBIPT YEItSES OE A FRIEND, 1824.

1 know not why that gentle voice

Is ever in my ear;-

Why thy soft notes so oft should rise,

And I thy simplest words should prize

More than aught else I hear.

I know not why that peaceful smile

For ever haunts my mind
;

Why 'mid the hours of pain or toil,

It still should cheer me all the while

—

So constant and so kind.

I know not why, when thou dost sing

The song of other years,

Albeit no master sweeps the string,

Thy tones do such deep musings bring,

As fill mine eyes with tears.

But I do know that I should be

With joy too deeply tried,

If thou wouldst bend that smile on me,

And swear with that sweet voice to be

My own adopted bride.



47

O SWEET WERE THE HOURS.

THE SONG WBITTEN FOR THIS WOEK

BY TVILLIAM SMYTH ESQ.

TBE MELODY WRITTEN FOR THE SONG BY G. THOMSON, 1824.

Oh ! sweet were the hours when, in mirth's frolic throng,

I led up the revels with dance and with song ;

When brisk from the fountain, and bright as the day,

My spirits o'erflow'd, and ran sparkling away.

Wine—wine—wine—come bring me wine to cheer me,

Friend of my heart, come pledge me high !

Wine ! 'till the dreams of youth again are near me

;

Why must they leave ine, tell me why ?

Return ye sweet hours ! once again let me see

Your airy light forms of enchantment and glee :

Come give an old friend, while he crowns his gay glass,

A nod as you part, and a smile as you pass.

Wine—wine—wine—come bring me wine to cheer me,

Friend of my heart, come pledge me high !

Wine, 'till the dreams of youth again are near me
;

Why must they leave me, tell me why ?

I cannot forget you,—I would not resign,—

There is health in my pulse, and a spell in my wine

;

And sunshine in Autumn, tho' passing too soon,

Is sweeter and dearer than sunshine in June.

Wine—wine—wine—come bring me wine to cheer me,

Friend of my heart, come pledge me high !

Wine ! till the dreams of youth again are near me j

Why must they leave me, tell me why ?



O SWEET WERE THE JfOTTRS. 47
The Song l>\ W. SmyihJ£sq7'—the,31eZot£y written- for it hv C£T7io~mso7Ur2824.

ipiiittiipi^
C:

->- -s.

g^p
i * %0m

O sweet werethe hours when in Mirth's frolic throng-, I led up
m

the re vels with

dance andwith songj When brisk from the fountain and bright as the day. My

Wine "WineWine comebrinifme wine to cheer me, Friendof my heart come pledge me high^

"in'e'till the dreams ofYouthagainarenearmeWhy must they leave me tell me why.

Vol: h



48

o.

PS z-

TffK TJORJEE CJJ'T.lMS -ujy,K\
ll'/t/, new Verses iy It'SmyiJi T£sqT—l#24

p i i i

rnm^j.ii^fr^?:^im.
omm^fffgga-ir | r

• iffltfefei
71T =£

pi rt^S?s

And if from me a song you choose, And

i r i te
m I i i ^s hmmM . £i

P =£ ^—^

—

J-i J J'tegfgsi
if my hum. .hie careless Muse$ Must not so slight a boon refuse, While

Ji'iH i
i iji i _l_(XJLJ

r
Um .̂

V „. ' ^T' . i iml. .1 :.- T ».,. ., .i ;., t»t:' ,-vi

Plea, sure rules the hour

^^^
My theme is Love, my theme is Wine, Oh

^^g3#p^7TJ i
J hj=4=4^

£££££3=c±

give me hut my wont-.ed fire^ The fro-. lie Mirth that once was mine, When

ff
SS^^S s s

J

ffe#s£g?^3Eg ^i
youth ful was nvy Lyre

pg£§iteg

feVL LU-UlL^ tilT
Vol: H.

.



43

THE THREE CAPTAINS.

WITH A NEW SONG WRITTEN FOR THIS WORK,

BY WILLIAM SMYTH, ESQ.—1821.

And if from me a song you choose,

And if my humble careless Muse

Must not so slight a boon refuse,

While pleasure rules the hour,—

My theme is love,—my theme is wine,

—

Oh ! give me but my wonted fire,

The frolic mirth that once was mine,

When youthful was my lyre.

O happy years ! when visions bright,

Dear visions, danc'd before my sight

;

Unheeded were the chimes of night,

While sparkling wine went round.

And still at social evening's close,

When cares not rudely intervene,

Life takes the colours of the rose,

As thro' my nectar seen.

And gone too, gone, the happy years,

When love, with all its hopes and fears.

With all its raptures, sighs, and tears,

My ardent soul possest :

Forever gone ; and welcome now

The milder hour, the softer ray,

The star that shines on evening's brow,

When set the burning day.

But thou gay Youth, with jocund air,

Tho' I no more the revels share,

O thou that still canst laugh at care,

Go join the festive throng.

And thou sweet Maid, with blushing cheek,

With beaming eye and smile divine,

With all that to the heart can speak,

Love, happy love, be thine.

VOL. VI. XJ



49

THE LAIRD OF COCKPEN.
FROM A MANUSCRIPT COMMUNICATED TO THE EDITOR BY SIE ADAM FERGUSON

-L he Laird o' Cockpen he's proud and he's great,

His mind is ta'en up wi' the things o' the State
;

He wanted a wife now his braw house to keep,

But favour wi' wooing was fashious to seek.

He mounted his mare, he rode cannilie,

And rap't at the yett o' Clavers-ha'lee ;

" Gae tell Mrs Jean to come speedily ben,
" She's wanted to speak wi' the Laird o' Cockpen."

Down by the burn side a Lady did dwell, Mrs Jean she was making the elder-flower wine,

At the head 6' his table he thought she'd look well

;

" And what brings the Laird here at sic alike time ?"

Macleish's ae doughter o' Clavers-ha'-lee, She pat aft' her apron, and on her silk gown,

A pennyless lass wi' a lang pedigree.

.

Her mutch wi' red ribbons, and gaed awa down.

His wig was well pouther'd, and as gude as new,
His waistcoat was red, and his coat it was blue,

A ring on his finger, his sword, and cock'd hat,

And wha could refuse the auld Laird wi' a
r
that.

And when she cam in, the Laird boo'd fu' low,

And what was his errand he soon let her know
;

But, oh ! how he stared,—when the Lady said Na !

And wi' a laigh curtsey she then turn'd awa.

The Laird was dumfounder'd, nae sigh did he gie,

He mounted his mare, he rode cannilie
;

And often he thought as he gaed through the glen,

She is daft to refuse the Laird o' Cockpen.

ANOTHER SONG FOR THE SAME
WRITTEN FOR THIS WORK

BY PATRICK ERASER TTTLER, ESQ.—1821.

AIR.

Reflections of a yonng Lady after a Ball, who, while putting in her papillots, is casting a hurried glance over her prospects in life.

X think it is time to marry,

1 think it is time to marry;
The bloom of eighteen

Will ne'er more be seen,

And my views are beginning to vary.

'Tis true, that I'm only twenty,

'Tis true that I'm only twenty
;

But a lovelier she

May come on the tapis,

And suitors may not be so plenty.. .

Let's count o'er the list of my gay men,
Let's count o'er the list of my gay men

;

But names give offence,

So I'll dub them at once,

Philip, Corydon, Thyrsis, and Damon.

For Philip, he's just a Noodle,
For Philip he's just a Noodle,
A thing to be sure

Who has made the grand tour,

With a Tutor, a Cook, and a Poodle.

Then Corry's the richest of any,

An Indian,—but shrivell'd and yawny,
Who talks long and loud

Of the Nabob of Oude,
And the way to make Mullakatawny.

Next comes the poetical Thyrsis,

Next comes the poetical Thyrsis,

With his " lines to the Moon,''

And his voice out of tune,

And his visage as sad as a hearse is.

But Damon, dear Damon—heigho, Sirs

!

But Damon, dear Damon—heigho, Sirs 1

Is manly and pleasing,

And gallant, though teazing,

And none of your pedants or prosers.

I'll have him—the matter is settled,

I'll have him—the matter is settled ;

And when I look sweet,

With my friend at my feet,

How that minx, little Sue, will be nettled.



7VIIJ LAIH.J) <>' COCKPJEJV
Ths Sym}>7>*&Jcc0?ii/uai'. iy Ferrari -J8 '!/.

4a

The Laird o' Cock pen, He's proud and he's great, Hia fc

!
fi^ r

m=^
r r m

• <

P
| K $ —k P r~ r r g

of the State, He

t±

mind is ta'en up wi' ihe thing's of th

m ir^t-r—

^

^?

I 1r / /

wm T -4^ P ¥-
£^ ;M—

g

S—^-

P

want--ed a Wife non- his hraw house to keep, But fa vour with

i
s£=*

THK SAME AIR WITHAMEW SONU
By P.f.Tytler]ixliT 2824 .

Thr Sypli" '8cAccempan?as above;.

fc . M K JEm MIT SE

p 1 a 1 |P
:.Vi TheI think it is time to mar ry,

iipiiiigi !c mI think it is time to mar-ryj

1 m —

:

"—p^p^p £i^#=£=s=
bloom of eighteen will no more he seen, And my views are he-ginning to va ry

.

Vol: 6.



50 THE HWTER IT IS PAST.
H'/f/i //,-» Symph?& Mscampl-MM.

Die Sting bvBurns.

irm

Vol : 6

.

The rose upon the brier by the waters running- clear,

May have charms for the linnet or the bee$

Their little loves are blest, and their little hearts at rest,

But my true love is parted from me

.



THE VOBlsK fl/rilAJA'jR. £1
Tfi£ Sona from the Minstrelsy af the herder..

The Jlfhtdv communicated, tt> the Editor by a Lady—the S\w! StJccamp*' 7y FcmirHirj:.

soon I'll mount my steed

,

And strong- his arm and fast his seat, That

I'll wear thy colours in my cap,

Thy pic-lure in my hearty

Anrl he that bends not to thine eye,

Shall rue it to his smart

.

3 r
.

d

If gay attire delight thine eye,

I'll dight me in array;

I'll tend thy chamber door all night,

And squire thee all the day.

If sweetest sounds can win thine ear,

These sounds I'll strive to catch;

Thy voice I'll steal to woo thysel,

That voice that nane can match.

*
*
*

*
*
t
#
*

*
*
*
i
*
*
*

f
*
*
*
*
*
*

But if fond love thy heart can gain,

I never broke a vow;

Nae maiden lays her skaith to me,
I never lov'd but you

.

6*
For you alone I ride the ring,

For- you I wear the blue;

For you alone I strive to sing-,

O tell me how to woo.
yth

Then tell me how to woo thee, Love,

O tell me how to woo thee,

For thy dear sake nae care I'll take,

Tho' ne'er another trow me .

* daring, instead of doughty; the latter word being now only used ironically ox in burlesque.
Vol; ri

.



52.

8 IS£ M <£J If

Mf ^n' h^DM^d,

7F# fmOVES OF BL.lRNEl^jiYBKETT/orjsv.

The Smut written fur this Work by ll'.Smv/li Esq?

I
S^ <?=*

m J i ^^^^M
easE a=

Sad and

fet-nrrnu^ j j=g

»J r 1

1

1 .h—^N-H=H^^
luck --less was the sea-son, When to Court fair ELLEN flew^

frnrfi-g ^r^F^s

W » I 1

Vol: 6.



.55.

Flew from Love Mid PeaSe" and Reason, Worlds to see ol prorhisj

^?^^m^Emm$m

H^gfj^^^^f
i^PP

Back she comes, each, i grace is fin__er.« Kv!.r\^

Oh! 'tis gone, the temper even,

Careless nature, artless ease !

All that .makes retirement heaven—
Pleasing', without toil to please

.

Hope no more, sweet lark, to cheer her,

Vain to her these echoing' skits

—

Bloom no more, ye violets, near her,

Yours are charms she would not prize*:

Vol: H.

Ellen! go where, crowds admire thee,

Chariots rattle, torches blaze $

Here bur dull content would tire thee,

Wbitlile.ss l>* cm village praise.

Go! yet oh, that thought's soft season

En.EN's heart might liul restore!

Hard the task whafe'er the reason

Hai'd the task to love no more.



54. THE BJL^tCJST ,/OA 'E.-*i?j?Ti7or/.;.\

IRISH.

T7ir Sone" written forr/i/s isr/rl- 7jv 7'. To//rx /'J.\r/T

r i r j

H§il
-3P
A

Tirrrrrr
jf

4 « d *

r i r f-| j g I J' E [
1 J' HillsJ

m ui
L
jl . I

>AJUJ

O who sits so sad-_ly and heaves the fond

an^ g f F E-

PP3:

J- 1 mf p
^P F J

E P
7= P"-

sigh, A las, cried young PER

-

MOT 'tis on ly pool M All

0-1 c c
f

ip e i
I I ^ »i

I . j 1 1 j ;s=i N=1 P f
un der the wil-.low, the wil--low so green: My fair one has

m$m p ^^p ^it ^ ;

left me in sor. . row to moan, So here am I come, just t<

m =fep^ rnn;. e i^m
die all a lone, No lon-.ger, fond love shall my bo soni en--fzmz^mmf^m
Vol: 6.



55.

un der '.lie vol- -low (lie v.il tow so green..

P-jTT^ w^mm^m

Vol: G,

2n.'
1

The fair one you love is, v<,u tell me, untrue,

And lure stands nooi SHK1.AH, forsaken, like you,

All under the willow, the willow so given:

O take me in sadness to sit by your side,

"Your anguish to share, and ypUl sorrows divide^

I'll answer each sigh, and I'll ceho each groan,

And 'tis dismal, .vou know, to be dymtc alone.

All undei tlu willow, the willow so jrreen.

Then close to each other they sat down to sigh.

Resolving- in anguish together to die,

All under the willow, the willow so green:

Hut he was so omulv, and she was so fan,

They somehow forgot all then sorrow and ca*e$

And, thinking it better a while to delay,

They Y>Ut off their dying, to some oih> r day,

All under the willow, the willow so green.



.56. P.//J/J} // /A /f'A '.- exjBSwrotbk
j it i s 1

1

W« £
s :

Och!

have you not heard PAT of ma ny a joke, Thai's made by the wits 'gainst your

^^
.

j£
fown country folk} Theymay talk of our BULLS, but it must be con—fest,1hat_ of

^^^M^^J u^d^!3Tgg^
- ~m *

all the bull-ma-kers JoHN BULL is the best. I'm just come from London their

< ^m
Dol

ir. r. T-

flanaLuJLjgBBJ^B

<

there you can't shewyour sweet face in the street, But a BULL is the ve-ry first

.f_r-— i
—

,

i —r—l I^
Vol: fi.

TOQ^^f^g^^g^g



.57.

^^tf^g^g^^F5^^
m

\zj \m V^jf f fflf i f r^^p

Now, I -went to S* Paul's,— 'twas just after my landing',

A great house they've built, that has scarce room to stand in;

And there, gramachree! wont you think it a joke,

The lower I whisper'd, the louder I spoke 1

Then I went to the tower, to see the wild beasts,

Thinking out of my wits to be frighten'd at least.;

But these wild beasts I found standing tame on a shelf,

Not one of the kit half so wild as myself .

3r
.

cl

Next I made for the bank, Sir, for there, I was told,

Were oceans of silver, and mountains of gold;

But I soon found this talk was mere bluster and vapour,

For the gold and the silver were all made of paper.

A friend took me into the Parliament house,

And there sat the Speaker as mum as a "mouse;

For in spite of his name, wont you think this a joke too,

The Speaker was he whom they all of them spoke to.

^.th

Of all the strange places I ever was in,

Was'nt that now the place for a hubbub and din;

"While some made a bother to keep others quiet,

And the rest call'd for "Order?'—meaning just, make a riot.

Then should you hereafter be told of some joke,

By the Englishmen made 'gainst your own country folk;

Tell this tale, my dear honey, and stoutly protest,

That of all the bull—makers, JoHN BULL is the best.

Vol: 6.



58. /JA,'/?J/Oir. —JBJBSTBOrjSIfT.

iinsn. •

must not de ceive me, Tby for times have frown'd and the strug1 gle is

jfc I ~r^^ i
,

i r i I =te

£=
r i r ,.

.'

f riLj
r

-wm
k

o'er^ Come then, the ru in for no.'.. thing' shall grieve me, If

£i=£ if^N«iii aj-i=E^=a=i=j=;=3==3zp^^^E8^

f=S
Tenuto.

thou art hut left me I ask for no more

f ^^ s=*^»^ £Zg r-

i"
^JJ3JT^ ! ir^i Hi

r

fe^E^^^^=i=^-^
:Fr=^:



58

DERMOT.

THE SOXG WRITTEN FOR THIS WOBK

BY WILLIAM SMYTH, ESQ.

.Hide not thy anguish,—thou must not deceive me,

Thy fortunes have frown'd,—and the struggle is o'er

:

Come then the ruin ! for nothing shall grieve me,

If thou art but left me, I ask for no more.

Hard is the world, it 'will rudely reprove thee
j

Thy friends will retire when the tempest is near

;

Now is my season,—and now will I love thee,

And cheer thee when none but thy Mary will cheer.

Come to my arms,—thou art dearer than ever !

But breathe not a whisper of sorrow for me:

Fear shall not reach me, nor misery sever,

Thy Mary is worthy of love and of thee.



59 -

THE BOLD DRAGOON.
THE PLAIN OF BADAJOS.

WRITTEN FOR THIS WORK DURING THE WAR IN SPAIN,

BY SIR WALTER SCOTT, BART.

Xwas a Marechal of France, and he fain would honour gain,

And be long'd to take a passing glance at Portugal from Spain •,

With his flj'ing guns this gallant gay,

Arid boasted corps d'armee,

O he feav'd not our dragoons with their long swords boldly riding.

"Whack fal de ral, &c.

To Campo Mayor come, he had quietly sat down,

Just a fricassee to pick, while his soldiers sack'd the town,

When 'twas peste ! morbleu ! mon General,

Hear th' English bugle call !

And behold the light dragoons with their long swords boldly

riding.

Whack fal de ral, &c.

Eight about went horse and foot, artillery and all,

And as the devil leaves a house they tumbled through the wall j*

They took no time to seek the door,

But best foot set before,

O they ran from our dragoons with their long swords boldly riding-

Whack fal de ral, &c.

Those valiant men of France they had scarcely fled a mile,

When on their flank there sous'd at once the British rank and file.

For Long, de Grey, and Otway then '

Ne'er minded one to ten,

But came on like light dragoons with their long swords boldly riding.

Whack fal de ral, &c.

Three hundred British lads they made three thousand reel,

Their hearts were made of English Oak, their swords of Sheffield steel,

Their horses were in Yorkshire bred,

And Beresford them led
;

So huzza for brave dragoons with their long swords boldly riding.

Whack fal de ral, &c.

Then here's a health to Wellington, to Beresford, to Long,

And a single word of Bonaparte before I close my song :

The eagles that to light he brings

Should serve his men with wings,

When they meet the brave dragoons with their long swords boldly

riding.

Whack fal de ral, &c.

* In their hasly evacuation of Campo Mayor, the French pulled down apart

of the rampart and marched out over the glacis.



THE /IO/.IJ DRAGOON:-jmsriiovm. ^y
HUSH. .

i^^^^^ppp-p^rt
'Tw?s a Ma_r

\\
\ ^ ^ t

,

^ -jL^j^l
fain would honour gain, And he long'd to take a passing1 glance at Por-tu_gal from

i =N
d lib temjio

^^1 g=K s? V Jzj^r^=p^fe
Spain, Withhis flying

1 guns this gallant gay, And boasted corps cParmee, ^ 6 he

N ^ K ^^ ^^ x \

fearMnotour dia- -goons with their long swords hold-ly ii-ding, Whack fal de

Vol: 6



60.
THE /UXAS OF BJNNA.-MEyEL.

IKISH.
With inn- Verses-2824.

Dear, est Love ah! droop not so, Tho' we're doom'd a^ while /o part^

r i j:ju~i mm«^
Dear- est Love ahl droop not so, Tho' we're doomM a while to part^

For- tune long' has prov'd my loe, But never can sub.-due my heart

Forc'd to dis_-tant climes I fly, Climes where gold and dia-monds grow^ For

ore'd to dis-
m j m * m*

Forc'd Vodis.-tant climes I fly, Climes where gold and dia-monds grow: For

ihese to tail, for thee to sigh, Till that blest day which seals mv

gig

Vol: B.



60

THE BANKS OF BANNA.

THE VERSES WRITTEN FOR THE MEIODY,

BY GEORGE THOMSON, 1821.

Dearest Anna, grieve not so,

Tho' we're doom'd this hour to part

;

Fortune long has prov'd my foe,

But never can subdue my heart.

Forc'd to distant climes, I fly,

—

Climes where gold and diamonds grow ;

For these to toil, for thee to sigh,

'Till that blest day which seals my vow.

No ship shall leave those sunny seas

Without some token kind and true
;

And I will hail the fav'ring breeze

That brings sweet tidings back from you.

Thus ling'ring years their course will roll,

And absence only more endear

Those ties which bind us soul to soul,

—

'Till Fate again shall waft me here.

VOL. VI.



61

COME DRAW WE ROUND A CHEERFUL RING.

WRITTEN FOR THIS WORK

BY JOANNA BAILLIE.

The Air, communicated without a name, by a Friend.

v^ome, draw we round a cheerful ring,

And broach the foaming ale,

And let the merry maiden sing,

The beldame tell her tale :

And let the sightless harper sit

The blazing faggot by
;

And let the jester vent his wit,

His tricks the urchin try.

Who shakes the door with angry din.

And would admitted be
;

No,—Gossip Winter, snug within,

We have no room for thee.

Go scud it o'er Killamey's lake,

And shake the willows bare ;

The water-elf his sport doth take,

Thou'lt find a comrade there.

Will-o'-the-wisp skips in the dell,

The owl hoots on the treej

They hold their nightly vigil well,

And so the while will we.

Then strike we up the rousing glee,

And pass the beaker round,

While ev'ry head right merrily

Is moving to the sound.



COJUEDRAW W/>JItO/AUJ CJffiERFEL RlNG.-itBEa-mym. 61.
IRISH.



62
WEIiCflt. t

PPS§
*^mm

To thee lovM Dee thy glad some

ftfl«sffrvsiftj] .j i ti h jTi » ^h ^
»^^g ^ as n?E: :_. r

£
JSr^T^lS^ lt: pl5|Ff^T^^
vales, Where late with care- -less steps I rang'd; Tho' prtst with care and

$r »- r-A Xj A—J '-L- - N-

_j iV
i ^ « i i

m-# wm
te3P§3§

kSb=^
unk in woe, To thee I bring a heart unchanged. I love thee Dee, thy

m m m5;=t^=3
^=^F§m * m iE^t XT.

g^*=g=*W ' ^ '

-J-

^^^g^^^ar,^^^-^^^^
banks and glades; Tho'
,
^ ^-

1 «T-1—

mem' vy there my bo--som tear J For there he

m^s^m. ^^i=^m^^mip^ij^ ;

Sn
rovM that broke rrvy heart, Yet to diat heart ah still how dear

(i

-

jTij.ij i ^mmmmmm
i

ra

1 giS^ET-^f^las pHil ^mmm
Vol: 6.



62

THE ALLUREMENT OF LOVE.

THE FIRST STANZA BY BURNS.

x o thee, lov'd Dee, thy gladsome vales,

Where late with careless steps I rang'd,

Tho' prest with care, and sunk in woe,

To thee I bring a heart unchang'd.

I love thee, Dee, thy banks and glades,

Tho' memory there my bosom tear
;

For there he rov'd that broke my heart,

Yet to that heart, ah ! still how dear.

Ye shades that echo'd to his vows,

And saw me once supremely blest,

Oh yield me now a peaceful grave,

And give a love-lorn maiden rest.

And should the false-one hither stray,

No vengeful Spirit bid him fear
j

But tell him, though he broke my heart,

Yet to that heart he still was dear

!

THE VISIONARY.

WRITTEN AND COMMUNICATED TO THE ETJITOI,

BY THE HON. W. R. SPENCER.

THE SAME AIR.

W hen midnight o'er the moonless skies

Her pall of transient death has spread
J

When mortals sleep, when spectres rise,

And nought is wakeful but the dead!

No shiv'ring ghost my way pursues,

No bloodless shape my couch annoys,—

Visions more sad my fancy views,

Visions of long departed joys !

The shade of youthful Hope is there,

That lingered long, and latest died;

Ambition all dissolved to air,

With phantom Honour at her side.

What empty shadows glimmer nigh !

They once were Friendship, Truth, and Love.-

Oh ! die to thought, to mem'ry die,

Since lifeless to my heart ye prove

!



63

NED PUGH'S FAREWELL.

WRITTEN FOR THIS WORK

BT MRS HimTER.

To leave my dear girl, my country, and friends,

And roam o'er the ocean, where toil never ends

;

To mount the high yards, when the whistle shall sound,

Amidst the wild winds as they bluster around !

My heart aches to think on't,—but still I must go,

For duty now calls me to face the proud foe :

And so to my Winni I must bid adieu,

In hopes when I'm gone she will think of Ned Pcgh.

That still she will think she is near to my heart,

Tho' far from each other, alas ! we must part,

That, next to my duty, my thoughts she will share,

My love and my glory both centre in her

!

And should I return with some hits from Mounseer,

I know I shall meet with a smile and a tear

;

Or if I should fall—then dear Wjnny adieu !

I know when I'm gone you'll remember Ned Pugh.



JVED JTGHS FjIjRJETVEI,L . smrmmr. Q7,
WElJC'H.

si
1

WBW'H.

p Doh__— JL r—--~^. -=r^E^S- To leave my dear

q_J'Mff J ^^
coon. -try and friends, And roam oVr the ,o—cean where toil ne._ver

m P
endy To m^anl Oie ^^ y*1"^8 when the whis—tie shall sound, A.-

Vol: 6



64. JHKXT HOTHERD fN/JEB 7'ffi; VKE&iV OAjBT.—jaxntor.
WKI-CH.

-p - - p.— a .

evl-_iy shep-_herd with his Love, Ana court the west_ern gale; Come

aae i ft**f^
S K feU-JMrf^p I

let us seek the oak- -en grove, In sweet Llan„gol--len vale.

There with a sigh- the ar dent vouth may urge hi

as
j*l- the

m nil ^
% mm \ \

fcs zzfcs feN^*
Ihe ev? ning hours in joj

.11 i 1 ian
ten der

a* P
tale,

^
joy be __ guile,

P
ife*

Chokus.
-N—V-N-m p

P
^ §1y-t-» F=F

vie nun f. ill. ^ c*And hap-py he be-_neaththe tree, whose lair re -wards hltn with a

•^ Anrl ~riai~» nv r»*j V»*> rtf»ntV» tr»*> 1t-p*>_ WViocp fair r*> war>rlc V»irv\ untK q

I
And hap_pv he beneath the tree, "Whose fair re -wards him with a smile

____„ T S 8 Z " 3E|H r^^t-ii

^=^tpn^p£
a*itfih^i^ l^^ fc^

Vol: e



64

AWAY, MY HEED, UNDER THE GREEN OAK.

THE VERSES WHITTEJT FOE THIS WOBK

BY SIR ALEXANDER BOSWELL, BART.

Come every shepherd with his Love,

And court the western gale
j

Come let us seek the oaken grove

In sweet Llangollen Vale.

There with a sigh the ardent youth

May urge his tender tale

;

The evening hours in joy beguile,

And happy he,

Beneath the tree,

Whose fair rewards him with a smile.

The pipe shall cheer with merry strain,

The harp in concert sound,

And lightly ev'ry maid and swain,

Trip on the grassy ground :

Or, seated in a ring, we'll pass

The cheerful song around :

Come, let us court the western gale,

And joyful haste,

Awhile to taste,

The sweets of lov'd Llangollen vale.

VOL. VI. ¥



65

MY LORD IS GRAVE, AND I AM GAY.

WBITTEN FOH THIS WOEK

BY IVILLIAM SMYTH, ESQ. 1824.

My Lord is grave, and I am gay,

He hates what he calls riot

;

And I sit yawning half the day,

Amid this rural quiet.

Oh ! welcome is to me the hour,

(And now it fast approaches)

That takes me far from lake and bower,

To streets of crowded coaches,

Of coaches,

To streets of crowded coaches.

'Tis but in town I seem to breathe,

New objects still pursuing;

My Lord can sit a tree beneath

Whole hours the landscape viewing !

He'll pore upon the brook at noon,

And yet what can he see there;

And gaze at night upon the moon,

As if he ought to be there,

To be there,

As if he ought to be there.

And when in town, he grows so wise

Amid his books and papers,

A mountain on his table lies,

The sight gives me the vapours ;

And when I mention ball or play,

To my great admiration,

He'd rather in his Study stay,

And write about the nation,

The nation,

And write about the nation

!

For me, I own, the Notes I write

Are manuscripts in plenty
;

And books—beyond some novel light,

Who reads, at one and twenty !

And for the nation—where's the need

To talk of its distresses

;

Last birth day, as we all agreed,

Ne'er were such splendid dresses,

Such dresses,

Ne'er were such splendid dresses.

But, strange to say, this Lord of mine,

He is the dearest creature,

He votes me something so divine,

Lord bless him for good nature !

He stands my dancing to admire,

My taste in dress discovers
;

And sits and listens to my lyre,

As used to do my lovers,

My lovers,

As used to do my lovers.

He tells me, he can quiet wait,

'Till past is lolly's season
;

That I shall be his own true mate,

When conies my hour of reason :

His own true mate !—What, sit hum drum,

—

Oh ! how shall I endeavour,

—

And " hour of reason,"—will it come?

Lord help me, will it ever ?

Oh ever,

Lord help me, will it ever ?

Well—Cupid—Hymen—you have made

On earth some alterations
;

Nor know I how may be display'd

In me»)our transformations.

But if my Darby should prevail

To make me Joan hereafter
;

Through all the town, when flies the tale,

What quizzing ! and what laughter !

What laughter,

What quizzing ! and what laughter

!



MYLORD JS GRAFB X- 7JJI GAY—xxBTHtfTwr.
WKhCII.

T/if I rrxrs wrt/fs/i f'\ //Z.Smi//i K.v//'—/,"'JA
65,

P o\

m &$m N- =f=^ m
My Lord is grave and I am gay, He hates what he calls ri_ot; And I sit

Wiafi^g^^p^ffi^^ N i r

p^? k- p ^
yawn— ing- half the day, A--mid this TU--ral qui-et. Ohl wel__come is to

m

fEf^fa&kM

^=£ $v s^=K ^ ^^ y- pp
me the hour, And now it fast ap proach— -e.s, 'Dial takes me far front lake and

'^^f^f^f^AS^-^h^^^k^ ^^
p^^^fpplll N= 5=E

bower, To streets of crowd- ed coaches of coaches, To streets of crowd-ed coaches.

1,

f
^î mff^^mm^^ i r i

Vol: 6.



m. 77//J /*.///{> WOl/SJS.—juaamnmr.

WKl-fH.

E=f=
1

£^T>.1t£fe mm
\Tsg$§j^g%0g^£̂ 4

3=3.P
5C P

A spreadinghawthorn shades die seat,Wliere I have fix'd my cool re -treat; And

WM i^piip^^
/i^pi ^^ J 1 J H^F^^J1----!:-?-

* — ~
-3 r

-i

m J J-l
r

J''J ^ J ,-J- fJ, J'N
.'

Jl P
when the Spring' with sun— iyy showYt, Kx.nands the leaves and paints the flow'rslA^^m

&^=^f=?

E^EPgpS^pipiH P© lz± eW^P^P
thou sand shrubs a round it bloom, And fill the air with wild per fume; The

<frtf#g^g^g^
EEEE

i^W ^^ p^l «̂—j—

*

light winds thro' the branch.es sigh, And lim._pid rills run rink-ling by*

fe^^^^^^^^g^ggfe
P

11eeI==e3=#

Vol: «.



66

THE DAIRY HOUSE.

WRITTEN FOB THIS WORK

BY MRS HUNTER.

A spreading hawthorn shades the seat

Where I have fixed my cool retreat
;

And when the Spring, with sunny show'rs,

Expands the leaves, and paints the flowers,

A thousand shrubs around it bloom,

And fill the air with wild perfume :

The light winds through the branches sigh,

Aud limpid rills run tinkling by.

There, by the twilight dimly seen,

The fairies dance upon the green
;

And as they glide in airy ring,

The beetle plies his drowsy winf ;

And watching 'till the day retires,

The glow-worm lights her elfin fires
;

While Mab, who guards my milky store,

Her cream-bowl finds before the door.

The grateful Fay ! she is so kind,

No caterpillar there you find,

No creeping thing, nor wasp, nor fly

The lattic'd windows dare come nigh
;

Nolong-legg'd Spinner nightly weaves
Her flimsy web beneath the eaves •

But clean and neat, as by a charm,

The fairies keep my dairy farm.



67

SWEET RICHARD.

WRITTEN FOR THIS WORK

SY MRS OPIE.

J- es, thou art chang'd since first we met,

But think not I shall e'er regret,

Though never can my heart forget,

The charms that once were thine.

For, Marian, well the cause I know

That stole the lustre from thine eye,

That prov'd thy beauty's secret foe,

And paled thy cheek's carnation dye :

What made thy health, sweet Marian, fly,

Was anxious care of mine.

Yes,— o'er my couch I saw thee bend,

The duteous wife, the tender friend,

And each capricious wish attend

With soft incessant care.

Then trust me, Love, that pallid face

Can boast a sweeter charm for me,

A truer, tenderer, dearer grace

Than blooming health bestow'd on thee

:

For there thy well-tried love I see,

And read my blessings there.



swmiT itir/iMtJ>. JSKKTIIIIVK.y 61.
WBMMI.

s ?

8 >

K ^^^^^^^^TtfcF^LUL; U j j

j.- J-
1 1 i j^M^flji^y^P^ 1les thou art chang'd since first we met, But think not I shall e'er re_gret$ Tho'

W
£e J-J] |

flJ-j ,M*rt-i=f
ver can my heartfor_ get,

g g
l"he charms that once were thine

.

Tbr Ma_.hian

fe
well the cause I know, That stole the lus-tre from thine eyeiThat prov'd thy heau.tv's

^j^^jjjjji^^pty\ i j j 1 3--tt^^
is

fe=fe£=^^=
J 1-ttJ J—J-tii

b lv =£p? j-^-v
lvv health sweetbe cret foe; And paled thy cheek's car._na—tion die: "What made ttiy health sweet

fc kj__ k k fc

am
^

yj
'n'.iJ^lJ35hffl^tJWBi

j^^#y q frLkjJP^i

YoP

fee:

V



68.
OOOIJ . VIGMT-MEmwarmr.

W'Elil'H.

AIK .Drive ilic world before me.

p Dol:

mm m^m v~ T

I r i r - -i r r^ ^P
Ere yet we slum be

fiztfj [_£j JflJUflflfl [i^J^j.h ffZ^^*— __L*

Leggiermente

.

-~
i ^^^ i_.ent;iermenu:.

iU . s X- ^^
seek, Blest queen of song1 de__scend$ Thy shell can sweet est speak, Good

^^i^

eaagj
J-

1 pfl ij^pgy- V J ! K

P^P^ P^ K= K= ^ X
^FP——~ *——* *

—

night to guest and friend 1 'Tis pain 'tis pain to part, For e'enm fO hjfJ jfj i jfJ-^^^
s# n N" N^HN^r=*^=p *fc

K~

X^ s^ lifci*
n»
—^* *

fleet ing nighty But mu.-sic's match less art, Can turn it to de-light.
P^f^

§Kjf \ Ijf l hjflnJj.J nJjJhg t^t^
gg

/ ~r

Cres

:

I
fe-

P
r v r n r i

pp-"p

—

"*

3 p P p J'-IJ^^j^^ 3:

Vol: 6.



69.

mm w=m=tw^mt^Mh^^Mlttli^Mi

3^^#%^^^=g ¥===*

^m m

Vol: 6.

,

2n.

tl

How sweet the farewell glass,

When Music gives it zest!

How sweet their dreams who pass,

From harmony to rest '.

Dark thoughts that scare rej^ose,

At Music's voice give place$

And Fancy lends her Tose,

Sleep's poppy wTeath to grace.

pox the I'TtornrEroR,

.3. Xfnyt/, KXCOJNGE, KDIXBTTlfar.

1:824.





THE POETRY,

VOLUME SIXTH.

INDEX TO THE FIRST LINE OF EACH OF THE SONGS.

FIRST LINES. AUTHORS. PAGE.

And if from me a song, dcSmyth, Wm. . 48

A spreading hawthorn Hunter, Mrs 66

At Willie's wedding . Boswell, Sir A. 35

Away ye gay landscapes Byron, Lord . 4

Bonny wee thing Burns . . . 22

But are you sure • Anon. . . 34

Charlie is my darling Anon. . . . 24

Come ev'ry shepherd . Boswell, Sir A. 64

Come draw we round, &c. Baillie, Joanna 61

Dark was the morn (Trio) Hunter, Mrs . 20

Dearest Love, ah weep, &c. Thomson, Geo. 60

Dear Nora see . . . Ditto ... 42

Duncan Gray came here Burns ... 16

Ere yet we slumber seek, Spencer, W. B. 68

Hail beauteous stranger, Logan, the Bcv. J. 40

Hide not thy anguish . Smyth, Wm. . 58

If daring deeds my lady, &c. Anon ... 51

I know not why that, &c. M.S. by a Friend 46

I think it is time to, &c. Tytler, P. F. Esq. 49

My Lord is grave and I am gay Smyth, Wm. 65

My love's a winsome, &c. Burns $f Thomson 44

My loyal heart is light and free Anonymous 36

FIRST LINES. AUTHORS. PAGE.

Bessy Bell and Mary, &c. M.S. by a Friend 41

Och have you not heard, &c. MS. Anon 56

O sweet were the hours, &c. Smyth, Wm. 47
O these charms no longer hide Thomson, G. 30
Our gallants may think . . Smyth, Wm. 35
O were my love yon lilac fair Burns, 8$c. 32
O who sits so sadly .... Toms, T. 54
O Willie brew'd a peck o* ma't Burns . 37

Sad and luckless was the season Smyth, Win. 52

Should auld acquaintance, &c. Burns . 26

Spring's primrose banks . . Thomson, G. 31

The hero may perish . . . Smyth, Wm. 9

The heath this night, &c. Scott, Sir W. 38
The laird o' Cockpen, &c. . Anonymous 49
There was a jolly miller, &c. Ditto . 12

The lav'iock shuns, &c. . . Burns . 1

The winter it is past . . . Ditto . 50
Tho' summer's a glorious season, Tytler, P.F. 45

To leave my dear girl . . Hunter, Mrs 63
To thee lov'd Dee .... Burns . 62
'Twas a Marechal of France Scott, Sir W. 59

Up quit thy bower Baillie, Joanna 18

When midnight o'er, &c. . Spencer, W. B. 62

Yes thou art changed . . . Opie, Mrs 67



THE MELODIES.
VOLUME SIXTH.

INDEX TO THEIR NAMES IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER.

THE MELODIES, ACCORDINC TO THE PRINCIPLES STATED IV THE DISSERTATION, MAY BE CLASSED

IN THE FOLLOWING MANNER : THOSE MARKED

A, as the oldest, and of remote antiquity.

B, as the productions of more recent periods.

C, as modern compositions, not older than the 18th century.

D, as English imitations of Scottish Melodies.

Names of the Melodies.

Annan water, (by D. Thomson)

Auld lang syne,—Trio . .

Away my herd

Bessy Bell and Mary Gray

Bonny wee thing,—Trio . .

Marks above „
referred to. °

, C 42

A 26

Welsh 64

A
B

41

22

Charlie is my darling,—Trio . . C 24

Come draw we round .... Welsh 61

Dermot Irish 58

Duncan Gray,—Trio B 16

Esk Mount (by G. Thomson) . . C 46

Good night Welsh 68

Jenny dang the weaver . . . . B 55

Kelvin grove C SO

Low down in the broom,—Trio . B 1

My Lord is grave and I am gay Welsh 65

My love's a winsome wee thing . B 44
My mother's ay glowring o'er me . A 45

Ned Pug h's farewell .... Welsh 63

sweet were the hours (G. Thomson) C 47

Names of the Melodies.

Over the water to Charlie

O were my love yon lilac fair

Marks above «
referred to.

age"

C 36

. . B 32

Paddy whack . . . . . . Irish 56

Parting C 33

Pohvarth on the green ... C 40

She's fair and fause,—Trio . . B 9

Sweet Annie,—Trio .... D 4

Sweet Richard Welsh 67

The allurement of love . . . Welsh 62

The banks of Banna,—Duet . Irish 60

The black joke Irish 54

The bold dragoon Ditto 59

The constant maid (by G. Thomson) C 51

The dairy house Welsh 66

The groves of Blarney . . . Irish 52

The happy trio, (by A. Masterton) . C ,37

The laird o' Cockpen *. . . . B 49

The Miller of Dee,—Trio . . English 12

The noble cavalier C 51

The Quaker's wife,—Trio . . B 20

The soldier laddie B 33

The three captains Irish 48

The winter it is past .... C 50

Up and war them a' Willy

Up quit thy bower,—Trio

C
C

54

18


